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BRITISH MOTOR cYCLE RACING CcLUB
: Bemsee House, 30, Dartnell Road, :_
Croydon, CRO 6JA, Surrey. '
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(7 1981 CALENDAR-QF EVENTS ,
SATURDAY. May 16 BRANDS HATCH  Spring Road Races
SATURDAY May 23 } SNETTERTON = ., AT
SUNDAY ~  May 24 (G.P. Circuit) Les Graham Trophy

. /SATURDAY June 20} BRANDS HATCH ool L
SUNDAY  June 21 (G P. Circuit) viBer ophy

¢

SATURDAY July 4 BRANDS HATCH Trophy Day Road Ra"ces
' (Full Day)
SATURDAY July 11 } SNETTERTON Guinness Trophy Races
SUNDAY July 12 (G.P. Circuit)
SATURDAY August 8 BRANDS HATCH  Kent Road Races B e
'SUNDAY  August30 . SNETTERTON  Baragwanath Trophy Races ey §aturday & Sundav ;:,

(G.P.Circuit)

’

SATU RDAYE Septeber 12 BRANDS HATCH  Ace of Clubs Road Races

B , "

1th & 12th Apnl 1981\

_ SATURDAY October 3 BRANDSHATCH Silver Trophy Road Race
: : S

SATURDAY October 17 : BRANDS HATCH Autumn Road Race
2 $
e X
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ROAD RACES h\\l

; ,
NET;%RTON GRAND PRIX

Ne T OR CIRCUIT
- tHETFORD, NORFOLK

SATUR
DAY & SUNDAY 11th & 12th APRIL, 1981

for‘r\ng:gsed to Club road race meeting
by members of British I\;I.g':,cf:eé; r:d Itthe'e.Whee'ers Tegen
Competitio cte Racing Club held und
; P n ’Rl‘J‘leS of the A.C.U. and the Supmementar\fe rRtehgeuI(:\(teireenra|
A of the Club. :

'.f

Permi :
it No. A.C.U.: Q. 263 : Permanent Course No. 14

- S —

—

PUBLIC WARNING
Motor Cycle Racing is Dangerous

Spectators attending this Track do so entirely at their own risk. Itis a
condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including
the owners of the Land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles and
passengers of the vehicles are absolved from all liability arising out of
accidents causing damage or personal injury to spectators or ticket

|

00 NOT CROSS THE TRACK

Acknowledgements are made to the Circuit Owners, Motor Cil:l:;‘te
Developments |td. for the usé of the Track; to the doctors an

St. John Ambulance Brigade for their co-operation;

fficials and marshals who

D PERSONS
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Stewards of the Meeting:

Judge:
Timekeepers:

Machine Examiners:
Medical Officers:

Starter:

Lap Scorer:
Chief Marshal:
Marshals:

Commentators:
Clerk of the Course:

Deputy Clerk of the Course:

Track Director:

Track Safety Officer:
Competitors Liaison:
Secretary of the Meeting:

I‘, 4 - -

OFFICIALS

Auto-Cycle Union:

To be advised
B.M.C.RC.:

G. C Cobbold; L. Ellis.

J. Gupwell
H. Clenshaw (National)

K. Saunders
K. Buckmaster and Assistants.

Doctors appointed by Circuit
and St John Ambulance Brigade
D. Titshall

Mrs. E. Case; Miss S. Thompson

W.P. Dunsdon
Members of the B.M C.R.C., the
Metroplitan Police, Triumph Owners,
Kingston & District Motor Clubs and
other A.C.U. affiliated clubs.

D. Bailey; W. Thompson; B. Walbey
P . Spahr

E. Bellars

P. Stayner

D. Bowen

K. Wright

Miss Barbara Bailey

BRITISH MOTOR CYCLE RACING

cCLUB LMITED
Bemsee House, 30, Dartnell Road,

Croydon CRO 6JA.




MEMBERS DAY ROAD RACES
for the
ShellSPORT TROPHY

Welcome to the first two=day Grand Prix Circuit Meeting
of the Bemsee calendare

This year Bemsee ie one of the few clubs who will be
using the long circuit at Snetterton. The Grand Prix
circuit is 2.7 miles long, and 18 highlighted by a very
long straight, named the Norwich Straighte

Good spectator vantage points can be gained.all round
the circuit, - one of the best being the Hairpin near the

main entrance.

Riders are competing for the ShellSPORT um, which is
currently held by the sidecar crew of Keith Cousem? &
Steve Brockwell, who have moved on, up to International

status for this seasoOle

Phis is the 3rd meeting of the Bemgee calendar and the
championship tables are now beginning to take shapee.

i i Peter
:decar is led by Gary Golder with pgsaenger
g::ti:fe They have so far won all four sidecar races, but

Roy Lawrence is sure to be pressing them all the waye

O0f the Production classes, meln to watch out for are

SOLC); Ken Irons (3501C) ; and Roger
——— 2 ) Doubtless someone will soon be

d
racing the new Kawasaki GP1100 which by all accounts coul .

be the machine to racee.

1
Riding high at the moment on his 350ccC Yam;ga%gc ilig:”
Corby who has been going very well on his
as well as Mike Capon, also TZ 350cce.

' alike
Here's hoping that both spectators a..nd competitorﬂ
have a very enjoyable weekend?s racinge
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5 Lap Race for Solos over 175 c.c. and not
an award at a B.M.C.R.C.

» Prasent Race Speed

m.n.h.

meeting.

- e e

Green Plates/White Numbers

. Blue Plates/White Numbers

. Yellow Platas/Black Numbers
. White Plataes/Black Numbers
. Red Plates/White Numbers

over 1300 c.c. for riders who have never won

18t

Number Plates: 250 c.c.
350 c.c
500 c.c
750 c.c
1300 c.c
NO. RIDER
1 Nic Holmes Siedle
2 Jon Zammett
3 Malcolm Spencer
) Ron Batt
5 Bob Hubert
8 Colin Butler
7 Ian Hutchman
8 Steve Rose
9 Eifion Wynne
10 Clive Franklin
11 Mike Quinn
12 John Twiggs
14 Dan Coutin
15 Mick Murphy
16 Ralph Reim
17 Ricky Bohannan
18 Darek Wilsmore
19 Robt. Noades
21 Andrew Burke
20 Travor Dwight
22 Richard Bottomlay
23 Steven Elsbury
24 Kenny George
25 Michael Guymer
26 John Wallace
27 Chris Cross
28 Donal Curtin
29 David Plumb
30 Robt. Haigh
31 Terry Pullen
32 Len Smith
33 James McManus
34 Nigel Hanbury
35 Ian Longstaff
36 Roland Bland
37 Eamonn Cleers
a8 David Moulden
40 Richard Tew
41 Kevin Steele
42 David Jeal
RESERVES
43 David James
44 Jaff Williams
45 Brian Howell
46 Brian Laughton
47 Martin Jefferies
50 Gary Tompkins
51 Joa Mifsud-Bonnici
52 Alan Broomfield
53 Staphen Elston
54 Peter West
55 Andraw Newton
56 Ray Wilkinson
57 Travor Rudolph
58 Steve Potts
59 Alton Morris
60 Graham Morris
61 Graham Wilsdon
63 Traevor Rayment
65 Andraw Gray
70 Andrew Wilkinson
73 Peter Bush

347
250
998
499
250
250
347
492
247
347
351
347
398
1000
750
347
250
750
250
347
400
400
249
850
981
250
347
398
864
1015
351
400
400
250
00
350
250
400
247
247

350
497
347
250
347
250
347
3388
344
400
347
250
247
352
350
400
247
347
400

MACHINE

Yamaha
Waddon
Suzuki
B.S.A.
Yamaha
Benelld
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Kawasaki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Honda
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Laverda
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Oucati
Kawasaki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Honda
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Harley Davidson
Laverda
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Aermacchi
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha

250 Suzuki
348 Yamaha

2nd

3rd

TOWN

Nutley

Barnes
witham

Sth. Croydon
Gravesend
Ryde

Totton
Clifton
Tonbridge
Folkestone
London,N.1.
Paddock Wood
E. Grinstead
Les

Lewes
Chelmsford
woolmer Green
Gosport
Londan, N.21.
Ilford
Greenford
Woodley
London, S.E.10.
Lowestoft
Hocklay
Enfield
Rochford
London, S.W.16.
Chelmsford
Sittingbourne
Wootton
Westfield
London, S.E.22.
Maidstone
Kingston
London, N.14.
Reading
Banbury
Maidstone
Gravesend

wisbech
Twickanham
Bournemouth
London, S.E.24.
Cowley
Farningham
London, S.E.S.
London, N.13.
Sutton
wWootton
London, N.17.
0. Windsor
Farnborough
Sleaford
London, N.W.3.
Sittingbourne
London, S.E.S.
Brentwood
Cobham
Gravesend
Bexley

4th

l/,
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VENT 2 Z Prasent Race Speed 90.18 m.p.h.
s Lap Race for Solos over 175 c.c. and not over 250 c.c.
Number Plates: Green p1ates/White Numbers
NO. RIDER s ZA‘;*:I”E A
0 Cotton WoRses
; 5:2122;;;::t <20 wcdd:n Barnester
5  Bob Hubert gig :;::h: Gravaseid
8 Bi1l Naylor 247 Yemaha Kenilworth
Hywell Thomas London, S.E.9,
13 T¥;OBOUIt°n gig :amizg Shortlands
1 Andy Dixon L n Maidstong
12 John Twiges U e Paddock Wood
14 Roger Gregson 247 Yaz:o: Portsmouth
15 paul Pollerd 250 Co ; Herne Bay
hard Freak 247 Yamaha Kingswiﬂford
146 Ric Jati 249 Yamaha CHeEtaR
18 Gary gurke 250 Suzuki London, N.21.
;:J ?::rg:ay 297 Ratex Dudlay
250 Yamaha H. Wycombe
23 teve Lanymen 250 Yamaha Seridetatoen
= o :zwj-s 250 Kawasaki Hounslow
25 Barryp tts 247 Yamaha Colchester
= Na:;ic: Linnett 249 Yamaha Orpington
- o in Clarke 249 Yamaha Lowestoft
- Kevig Wilson 247 Yamaha Horsham
% . Longstaff 250 Yamaha Maidstone
o - : f‘t 247 Yamaha Stowmarket
£ ?ans S;ith 247 Yamaha Orpington
33 Aszgcw Harding 250 C.Z. Dorking
44 Geoff Gates 247 Suzuki Stockbridge
46 Fred Brown 247 Yamaha Luton
51 Andy Collingwood 247 Yamaha g:z:::;o 2
52 Steve Colville 247 Yamaha : u
54 Mike Pfaff 247 Yamaha ounslow
55 John Flanagan 250 Yamsha London, N.W.10.
56 Ray Wilkinson 250 Yamaha 0. Windsor
57 Trevor Rudolph 247 Yamaha gargsorugh
58 Jon Holloway 250 Yamaha wan ry
63 Glen Warby 247 Yamaha arﬁi ;
54 Kevin Rance 250 Yamaha waid ng gne ;
65 Clive wWilsdon 247 Yamaha ;o ':néle. 5
66 Neil Sibley 250 Yamaha gns a
68 Phil Burman 249 Yamaha . g z;gn o
68 Max Powsll 250 Yamaha edding
= Enfield
Neil White 247 Yamahsa n
;g John Daffey 247 Yamaha E:::::NUQ‘E.1. ‘
73 Tony Howes 247 Yamaha London‘ o
74 Nick Girling 247 Yamaha naccle;field 2
75 Duncan Lynn 250 Yamaha At Jo
76  Braddan Evans 250 Yamaha Gz o o g
77 Martin Rice 250 Yamaha Lo;don. ey
78 Alec Short 246 Suzuki P park
80 Andrew Lustchford 250 Special o 27 '
81 Michael Hallums 250 Yamaha naccleafield
84 Spencer Lynn 250 Suzuki e 5 s
82  Roy Hood 250 Suzuki Do, 1S4E+ B
83  Guy Mersh 250 Suzuki ik ‘éi';'.
85  Grasme Rothwell 250 Yamaha wiokford g
86  Kevin Walter 246 Sumoto )

EVENT 3 - Present Race Speed 95.28 m.o.h.

S Lap Race for Solos over 250 c.c. and not over 350 c.c.

Number Plates:

Blue Plates/White Numbers

—le et e

NOD. RIDER
1 Nic Holmes-Siedls
3 Miles McCallum
4 Bi1ll Bendon
5 Gary Hickman
6 Steve Jubb
7 Ian Hutchman
10 Clive Franklin
17 Ricky Bohannan
16 Steve Wood
19 Wm. Sadler
20 Travor Dwight
21 Chris Toop
22 Gary Noel
23 Stave Lanyman
25 Dave Cook
26 Marek Nofer
28 Don Curtin
30 Mark Higham
N Paul Edan
34 Dave Barr
36 Ian Smith
37 Eamonn Cleere
40 Les Coward
41 David Griffin
44 Tom Knight
46 Paul Siddons
47 Martin Jefferies
48 Michael Ryder
L L) Eddie Byers
51 Joe Mifsud-Bonnici
53 Kenny Pinks
55 Andrew Newton
56 Alan Bassett
57 Danny Ford
59 Alton Morris
60 Andy Goodall
61 John Burbidgs
62 Martin Berrill
63 Trevor Rayment
64 Andrew Watts
RESERVES
66 Andrew Vincent
67 John Ayton
68 Phillip Burman
69 Mike Capon
70 Stephen Vann
71 Robt. Capps
73 Petear Bush
75 John Birkett
76 Michael Blake
77 Grant Goodings
79 Steve Polden
83 David Adams
84 Pat Hollands

MACHINE

347 Yamaha
344 Saxon Ducati
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamana
347 Yamata
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Hejira

-347 Yamaha

350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
349 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha

347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
349 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
348 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamsha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
352 Yamaha

Nutely
London, S.E.19.
London, S.W.12.
Merstham
London, W.Z2.
Totton
Folkestone
Chalmsford
wallington
London, S.E.Z26.
I11ford
Stanway
Hanworth
H. Wycombe
Southwold
London, S.E.22.
Rochford
Hemel Hempstead
Bicaster
Southend
Guildford
London, N.14.
Romford
Wansfield
Chartham Hatch
Chatham
Cowley
London, E.1.
Brentwood
London, S.E.S.
Brocklay
London, N.17.
Shoeburyness
London, S.E.1S.
Londaon, N.W.3.
Soton
Beckenham
Tewkasbury
Brentwood
Kings Lynn

AP e,

P - ’

Ilford
Stowmarkst
Blyton
Abingdon
Shoeburyness
Lowestoft
Bexley
Caistor
Norwich
Norwich
Headington
Soton

T. Waells
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EVENT 4 &

5 Lap Race for Solos oOvVSE
w Plates/Black Numbers

Number Plates: Yello

Present R
r 350 c.c. and not over 500 c.c.

ace Speed 92.21 m.p.h.

NO. RIDER
1 John McManus
2 Malcolm Dunlop
5 Colin Belcher
) Tan Ponnick
7 Martin Fears
8 Stgve Rose
10 Kevin Attwood
11 Mike Quinn
14 Jerry Crawford
15 Robt. Hansford
17 Lee 0'Connor
18 Martin Cole
19 Trevor Neal
20 Mike Lewls
21 Ivan Gray
23 steven Elsbury
25 Richard Hempe
26 Chris Gillies
27 John Leeming
32 ten Smith
33 James McManus
35 Arnold Perry
36 John Smith
38 Tony Green
41 Colin Culverwell
40 Mark Green
42 Stephen Sroka
44 Jeff Williams
45 Steve Martin
46 Jeff Roberts
47 Stava Pain
48 Mike Pellow
49 John Matchsett
51 John Bull
54 Peter West
56 Jerry Standen
57 Steve Richardson
58 Steve Potts
55 David Mabbutt
62 Roger Simmons
RESERVES
65 Andrew Gray
70 Graeme Coleman
71 Graham Jones
80 Simon Hall
81 Ron Belton
85  Anthony Baggott
87 Peger Southern
as Clive Horwood
80 Richard Chandler
g1 Paul DOsakin
84 Chris Turner
1st

351

492
497
484
352
492
351

351

500
397
398
373
400
352
352
400
484
500
351
351
400
500
498
351
398
S00
400
497
492
500
S00
494
400
352
400
351

492
352
400

351

400
3398
4398
400
400
400
400
492
351
351
480

2nd

MACHINE

Yamaha

Seeley Suzuki

Suzuki
Hagon Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Honda
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Honda
Yamaha
Yamaha
Triumph
Yamaha
Laverda
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki

3rd

TOWN

Westfielq
W. DOrayton
Whyteleafe
Watford

Brighton
Bristol
Headcorn
London, N.1.
Petts Wood
Newmarket
Brentford
Spalding
Crawley
Harrow
Oudley
Woodley
Bexhill
Cowes

E. Ham
Wootton
Westfisld
Bremley
Clanfield
Brackley
Uxbridge
Hertford
Woolwich
Twickenham
Linford
Stroud
Witham
Pembrey
E. EWell
Gt. Ormesby
Wootton
Tadworth
Dunstable
Sleaford
Luton
Newhaven

Cobham
Birmingham
Bolton

Walton on Thames

Battersea
Romford
Chessington
London, S.E.4.

Bromley
sheffield

Orpington

4th

EVENT 5 -

S Lap Race for Solos over 500 c.c.

Number Plates: 750 c.c.

Present Race Speed 34.66 m.p.h.
and not over 1300 c.c.

white Plates/B8lack Numbers

1300 c.c. Raed Plates/White Numbers

NO. RIDER

1 Tony Matthews

3 Malcolm Spencer
4 Steve Fitzgerald
6 Terence Moring

g Steve Kemp

’ 10 Mark Bowean
' 12 Gordon Cook
i 16 Ralph Reim

17 Chris Fielder
18 Geoff Cotgrove
19 Robt. Noades
21 Phil Lovatt

22 Graham Hill
Alan Craves

24 Peter Ashbolt
26 John Wallace
28 Rob Andraws

29 Mick Oownes

31 Terry Pullen
32 Peter Bond

34 Paul Rogers

36 Roland Bland
49 Bryan Oorr

50 Colin Pearson
53 Paul Rollason
54 Trevor Stafford
55 Rod Stuart
Mark Fricker
61 Paul Thomas

66 George Boulter
67 Paul Quilter
72 Alan Batson
Tony Townsley
89 Gerald Smith
90 Peter Redgwell
91 Geoff Guy

92 Byron Franklin
94 Terry Mitchell

% 95 Franco Yourell
96 John Randall
RESERVES
' 97 Chris Saundsrs

1st

750
998
998
9398
801
748
750
750
9398
650
750
898
998
998
300
981
1000
984
1015
750
850
900
984
750
997
850
750
300
897
874
1015
800
981
750
850
844
984
860
901
738

901

MACHINE

Yamaha
Suzuki
Rickman Kawasaki
Suzuki
Honda
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Yamaha
Honda
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Suzuki
Honda
Laverda
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Triumph
Triumph
Honda
Kawasaki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Yamaha
Honda
Suzuki
Ducati
Kawasaki
Honda
Laverda
Triumph
Suzuki
Moto Guzzi
Kawasaki
Ducati
Honda
Suzuki

Honda

3rd

TOWN

Lowestoft
witham

Soton
Pangbourne
Crawley

Hoo

Maidstone
Lewas

Royston
Borehamwood
Gosport
Biggin Hill
Leyton
woolmer Green
Southend
Hockley
London, S.E.Z24.
Enfield
Sittingbourne
Bury St. Edmunds
Tooting
Kingston
Pitsea
Woodcote
Esher

Ashford

York o

Ilford
Cosham
Newmarket
Wiggington
Aylesbury
Rayleigh
Richmond
Steeple
Huntingdon
Clesthorpss
Hooley
Luton
Eastney

Brentford

4th

-
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> Present Race Speed 85.46 m.p.h.

over 175 c.c. t
o aJasgendinot/lovert2ahic (cx : EVENT 7 -  Present Race Speed 500 c.c. 87.20 m.p.h.

1300 C.Co 91068 mopoho

5 Lap Race for Production Soles over 250 c.c. and nct over 1300 c.c.

EVENT 6
___.——'—‘-—-
5 Lap Racs for Producticn Selo
/White Numbers

‘{ Number Plates: Green Platses

NG RIDER kg TOWN 0y Number Plat 350
: r Plates: SO
1 Guiseppi de Battistl 250 Yamaha 1980 F s c.c. Blue Plates/White Numbers
247 Yamaha arnham ¢ c.c. Yellow Plates/Black hNumbers
g ';3;" gh:g'r:" 280 Suzuki :gg; Thetford 22 17'50 c.c. White Plates/Black Numbers
ohn Ps Leigh- 300 c.c. Red P
a Andrew Hopkins 247 Suzuki 1979 B, g:og:f$00 | e lates/White Numbers
5  Jeff Potts 250 Yamaha 1980 Sittingboum | ok it MACHT
6 Colin Butler 250 Benelll 1981 Ryde ngbourneg | ; = Ey NE TOWN
avan h
7 Tony Wheeldon 250 Yamaha 1981 Strood o Siva Chfls:a omme 398 Yamaha 1978 Waltham St.Lawrence
8  Graeme Middlemiss 250 Suzuki 1980 W - 901 Team Bike Hond 1979 London, W.5
9  Gary Morris 247 Yemaha 1980 Gt e on Thengs PR L 400 Yamaha 3 BeTEimddn A
10 Tim Boulton 250 Yamaha 1975 Br;m:;“nd'" g ,;::igw::’;k 347 Yamaha 1980 wGIHyn. TR
49  Peter Gotzl 250 Yamaha 1880 Oxford ! " spadl Jubg” 900 Honda 1981 Edenbridge
12 David Morris 250 Yamaha 1977 Prastwood ; o 347 Yamaha 1980 London, W.Z2.
14  Edward Boldizser 247 Yamaha 1980 Eppin | e i han 1100 Yamatia 1979 Basildon
15 Alan Clementson 250 Suzuki 1980 Kempsion | 9 St Eva K::‘;hom 400 Yamaha 1980 Fleet
16  Matt Oxley 247 Yamaha 1981 Bordon 1 11 i e 901 Honda 1980 Crawley
17  Pat Mooney 247 Yamaha 1980 Crawley 14  Dan Coutin 350 Yamaha 1980 Portsmouth
18  Mark Davis 247 Suzuki 1980 Feltham B | 4507 Mick Murphy 398 Yamaha 1976 E. Grinstead
49  Clive Tutton 250 Yamaha 1980 Coventry e | S T TR 1000 Kawasaki 1979 Lee
20 8rian Weller 250 Yamaha 1980 Guildford g | 17 Lee 0°'Connor 350 Yamaha 1980 wWallington
21 Robt. Freeland 250 Suzuki 1979 Erith et : 18 Chris Halford 398 Yamaha 1980 Brentford
22 Dave Taplin 250 Suzuki 1980 Upminster 19 Trevor Neal 900" SRl 1976 Letchworth
23 simon Stehle 247 Suzukil 1979 Swindon gt 1 30 Rob Grey p 1979 Crawlsy
24  Tom Pemberton 250 Yamaha 1980. BrniRghan i 22  Richard Bottomlay AL 1979 Chislehurst
g 25  Staven Lucas 247 Suzuki 1978 Lawford R | 24 Pater Ashbolt 0 S 1980 Greenford
y 26 Gary Noel 247 Yamaha 1880 Hanworth 4,'%?:;,§;  | 26 John Wallace 322 2 1879 Southend
1 27 Staven Elsbury 250 Suzuki 1979 Woodley . b 28 Phillip Robinson 400 tav°rda 1978 Hockley
30 David Shipstone 250 Yamaha 1980 N. Walsham WS 30  Robt. Haigh ez A977::Cabhay
31 Tim Fretten 247 Yamaha 1980 cherﬁﬁrom Ha A 31 Clive Chitty $00 Thoaca 379 ChegiRlone
32 Laurence Tebbitt 247 Yamaha 1981 Bexloy ' ' 32 Mariin Riva 350 Yavarda 19K LEEa.
3¢  David Grigson 247 Yamaha 1931 RUEiWi o, 35  Doug Frise 1062 H::: : 1951 Mt ar ookl *
35  Richard Searl 250 Suzuki 1980 Rea&iﬁg M SRS 350 Yamaha T et SLRAES
36  David Landers 250 Yamaha 1981.Lond‘"¥ 38  Malcolm Hearn 997 Suzuki 1260 Hitchin
37  Peter Fricker 247 Yamaha 1976 Cro thor ' 2: Robt. Welman 347 Yamaha :égg o
39 Jon Watson 250 Suzuki 1980 Sw:lﬁdon o Edward Beard 350 Yamaha 19 Catworth
40 Stuart Matthews 247 Yamaha 1980 G1m1ngham‘$v~<- ;g Julian Harris 400 Yamaha 19;3 London, N.21.
41 Terry Garrard 247 Yamaha 1976 Harlow B zen Irons 347 Yamaha b togdon. S.E.S.
42  Geoff Corbett 247 Yemaha 1981 London, S. ﬁ!ﬁlﬁ' e 0tpes 1980 Catford
43 Spike Wright 247 Yamaha 1981 Loﬁﬂéﬁﬁ E. cmz 54 Keit: c s 350 Yamaha 1880 London, S.E.16
44  John Goldfinch 250 Yamaha 1980 Londow NWi2k N B R 08‘:‘;"’" 400 Yamaha e
. e | ® _ ’ 350 Yamaha
RESERVES - 59  Keith Smalley 1980 St. Ives
400 Yamaha
61 Paul Thoma 1980 Bromle
:2 ::"1 Siddons 247 Yamaha 1980 cmn: 63  Chris Smith 32; suwki 1878 Cosham
ephen Thomas 250 Yamaha 1980 Enfield 64 Austin Colle o 1980.Barnat
47 Terry Johnson 250 Yamaha 1980 Dulu}ch 800 Honda 1973 Hincklsy Wood
48 Robt. Johnson -'n:,;» RESERVES
250 Yamaha 1980 Hampton
43  Michael Glasspool ham 67
&0 cTie 250 Suzuki 1979 E. Tu:l.cjsg L.,H - Oliver Quilter 1015 Kawasaki
2 ton Tabiner 247 Yamaha 1381 oavehtpy 3 68  Stephen Morris S 1978 wWiggington
Elfed Weaver MR o 69 Nick Railton 1978 Prestwood
R e aha 1980 Pt. Tal o 5 350 Yamaha
5% Gary Rance 250 Suzuki 1980 Corringha i~ oraeme. Colaran 338 Yamaha B e o
0 44 24 . - ?’?”r Alan Batson 980 N. Ealing
59 Stephen Wheeler 247 Yamaha 1980}“81 f ;)1 , 78  Chris Hodgins 900 Honda 1980 Aylasbury
= 50  Colin Broom 250 Yocars P onsat e | 86  Tony Townsley s 1980 Bucknell
: Yamaha 1961 Ayl 06&& ? 81 Laverda
81 P % 87 P 1881
. X4 eter Townsley 250 Yamaha 1981 Rayle g 5. - aa eter Southern 400 Yamaha Rayleigh
N Paul Hopkins ot Gerald Smith vi 1976 Chessington
k. 64  Mark Bigwood A7 Suzile 1978 m“"'.."?’. | 90  Peter Redgwell S0 Triumph 1977 Richmond
: T il 250 Suzuki 1979 UFfington . | 91  Geoff Guy 229 Suguit 1977 Staepls
il 247 Yamaha 1980 Neﬂpq,&!!’ i, Pagne | 93  John Downs eyl G 1978 Huntingdon
82 Anthony Gallagner 250 Suzuki 1980 Rﬂquhl ﬁﬂ' 94 Terry Mitchell 860 Ducati 1o Rachestan
83 247 Yamaha 1974 qu1 ' 85 Franco Yourell 1979 Holle
Chris Palmer 801 Honda i
250 Suzuki 1979 a:lca 0 1880 Luton
Mo 1st 2nd
dxd ath

3rd



8 - Pre
S f Three—wheelers over 350 c.c. an
5 Lap Racs or

Number Plates: whi

3 - . -

te p1ates/Black Numbers

sgnt Race Speed S1.76 m.p.n.
d not over 1300 c.c.

' o - SR AR R L TR R

NO

.1- ““ - .»
M e W N -

e AL N L R TG,

mﬂm

11
12
13
15
16
17

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

1st

e

RIDER
Frank prior/Davic Ca
Andrew Dingsdale/Coleen Regan

Lionel Fantom/Amanda Fantom
Thomas

lvey

Greg Rowlay/Gary
Richard Brigden/ﬂartin Wood

Darren Oixon/Paul Atkins

Alf Whisker/Joanna whisker

Tony calvey/Al
John Collingwood/Grant Floyd

Julian Aley/Angela Davies

John garkess/Tony Rozier

Robin York/Peter York

Brian westall/Mark Westall
Simon Hollingworth/Steven Ernst

ex Greatwood

paul Cooper/Wm. Frid
vic Hyland/Hugh Johnson
Mike Salmon/Roy Sellwood
Judd Orew/Phillip Pitcher
Doug Harlock/Glenn Woodham
michael Coyle/David Jagger
pPeter Hancock/Paul Hancock
Gary Marshall/Colin Greene
Gary Golder/Peter Carter
John Morrissey/Steven Fawsitt
Alf Hill/Frank Norris
Philip Sewter/Colin Hunn
Tony Body/Dave Mawson
Ken Beere/Edwin Hammond
David Carnell/Andrew Psach

2nd

750
738
750
700
750
750
g84
998
750
580
938
750
1297
750
1075
736
1000
750
875
1015
750

750
750
750
9S00

750

900
750

MACHINE
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yemaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Kawasaki

Seymour Imp

Yamaha
Konig
Imp
Yamaha
Foxbury
Triumph
Suzuki
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Yamaha
Imp
Kawasaki

Yamaha

Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Yamaha
Honda
Suzuki

TOWN
Northweald
Broadstajrg
Seaford
welling
tendon, s.g.1g,
Capel
Gravesend

Kenley
Bereden
London, N.11,
Redhill

E. Molesey
Chelsfisld
Clacton
Chatham
Kingston
Cambridge
Gravesend
Colchester
Peterboro’
Stafford
Baldock
Gravesend
Goodmayes
W. Molesey
Gt. Yarmouth
Wrotham
Windsor
Gravesend

Green Plates/White Numbers

EVENT 9 - Present Race Speed 83.45 m.p.h.

5 Lap Race for Solo single cylinder 2-strokes over 175 c.c.
Number PlLates:

and not over 250 c.c.

NO. RIDER
1 Philip Hallett
4 Vernon Glashiar
5 Nick Ilott
6 Tim Healy
4 Tany Wheeldon
9 Eifion Wynne

e Dersk Wilsmore

19  Geoff Cotgrove

20 Ken Storay

“ Andrew Burke

26  Barry Lewis

27 Chris Cross

28 8rian Foster

23 Angus Stevenson

30 Nigel Heed

31 Paul Eden

34 Pete Knipe

35 8rian Gill

41 Mick Small

42 James Dalton

43 Andrew Harding

44 Gaoff Gates

45 David Probert

46  Brian Laughton

47 Simon Holmes

48  Ian Weatherhead

49 Oliver Bishoo

56 Graham Powsll

57 Nic Holmes

58 Anthony Skippings

53 Tony Pawsey

60  Ken Gillett

81 Graham Wilsdon

63 David Passant

70 Andrew Wilkinson

1 Martin Marriott

72 Roger Galley

77 Martin Rice

78 Alec Short

79  Stephen Hall

RESERVES

80 Andrew Luetchford

81  Colin Green

82  Roy Hood

83 Guy Mersh

86 Kevin Walter

87 Allen Dare

1at

MACHINE

250 Cotton
250 Hejira
24€ NIR

250 Special
246 Barr Yamaha
247 Suzuki
250 Suzuki
250 Cotton
250 Yamaha
250 Suzuki
250 Kawasaki
250 Suzuki
250 Suzuki
250 Cotton
250 Hamilton
250 Hejira
250 Cotton
250 Yamaha
249 Suzuki
250 Suzuki
250 C.Z.
248 Suzuki
250 Kawasaki
250 Suzuki
247 Suzuki
250 Yamaha
250 Suzuki
247 Suzuki
246 Suzuki
180 Yonda
250 KTM

250 Honda
247 Suzuki
2530 Cotton
250 Suzuki
246 Suzuki
250 Cotton
250 Yamaha
246 Suzuki
250 Suzuki

250 Special
250 Honda
250 Suzuki
250 Suzuki
246 Sumoto
250 Montesa

3rd

TOWN

Worcester
Hatfield B/Oak
Ware
Penge
Strood
Tonbridge
Woolmer Green
Borehamwood
Aveley

London, N.21.
Hounslow
Enfield
Hertford
Tonbridge
London, S.W.16.
Bicester
Bracknell
Bexhill
Romford

welwyn G. City
Oorking
Stockbridge
Epsom

London, S.E.Z24
Tonbridge
London, S.E.21,
London, S.W.11.
Hastings
Chackmore
Bexhill

Ewell

London, W.3.
London, S.E.S.
Waltham Abbey
Gravesend

ware

London, N.13.
Gt. Bookham
London, ‘S.W.18.
Tonbridge

Worcester Park
Ashwell
Brentford
London, S.E.S.
Wickford
Gillingham

4th




- Prgsent Rac

e Speed 838.08 m.p.h.

s over 175 c.c. and not over 500 c.c.

Green Plates/White NumEbers

Number Plates 253 C* . Blue Plates/White Numbers
230 c.:- yellow Plates/Black Numbers
SRR MACHINE
<
S A 260 Ducati
- el B:tﬁzllum 344 Saxo: Oucati
= SR e ok 499 B.S.A.
A RO CaL 439 Norton
: S Jonesk 484 Hagon Suzuki
G i B:ﬂgic 340 Ducati
Alex =
g Graham Rose e S s
i Ak fue 248 Ducati
12 Anthony Ainslie e BT
e Jecs Scrivin:; 348 D;c;ti
paeter Macpha
. 2
17 Alan Zsibrita S
18" ASREEE e Ao oire
19
22, S oo
23 Tim Smith
24 martin Teylor 232 2323:1
2 R Tee 500 Honda
26 Chris Gillies s o
.t 31 Clive Chitty SOURLAT
‘ - T 398 Suzuki
1 37 Jeremy Drake o R
38 Simon Morris gso ogiati
39 Pgter Byrne e
40 Mark Green PP e
44 Jeff Williams Sl
47 Steve Pain s ; S
50 John Witt-Mann arm
350 Suzuki
51 Robt. Parr
4938 Laverda
52 Steve Hunter e e
53 Stephen Elston p 0ecati
54 David Jackson u
250 Ducati
55 Chris Carr
334 Suzuki
54 Bruce Simpson
65 Keith Roper 350 Oucati .
66 Graeme Rothwell 500 -Honda
500 Honda
67 Robt. Brewer o
68 Richard Tree
RESERVES
69 Neil Brailsford 250 Ducatik
72 Norman Hossack 500 Hos:ac
93 John Downs 498 Hon :1
g4 Chris Turner 480 Suzu

TOWN

Wallingfory
London, S.E.19
S. CrOydon ’

Dunstabilg
Watforg

Maidenhead
Crawley
Maidenheaq
Whitstable
London, S.E,139,
Newmarket
Milton Keynes
Cambridge
Potters Bar
Ilford
Chislehurst °
Maldon
London, N.11,
Romford
Bexhill
Cowes

Barnet
Clanfield
Weybridge
Colchester
Portchester
Hertford
Twickenham
Witham

Luton
London, S.W.1.
Maidenhead
Sutton
Letchworth
Qomford
Croydon
Maidenhead
Lawford
Lincoln
Strood

Strood
Hanwell
Rochester
Orpington

4th

———

EVENT 11 -
5 Lap Race for Solos over 175 c.cC.
Number Plates:

Present Race

Speed 95.38 m.p.h,
and not over 350 c.c.

250 c.c. Green Plates/White Numbers

350 c.c. Blua Plates/White Numbers

NO. RIDER
24 Kenny George
25 Dave Cook
256 Marek Nofer
28 Nev. Potts
29 Merrick Linnett
30 Mark Higham
31 Paul Eden
32 Kevin Clarke
33 David Wilson
34 Dave Barr
36 Ian Smith
37 Hans Hart
38 Tony Smith
40 Les Coward
41 Kavin Steelsa
42 David Jeal
43 David James
44 Tom Knight
45 Briasn Howsll
46 Fred Brown
47 Martin Jefferias
48 Michael Ryder
43 Eddie Byers
50 Cary Tompkins
51 Andy Collingwood
52 Steve Colville
53 Kenny Pinks
54 Mike Pfaff
85 John Flanagan
56 Alan Bassett
57 Danny Ford
58 Jon Holloway
61 John Burbidge
52 Martin Berrill
65 David Ferguson
67 Colin Masters
71 Greg Southwell
72 Maurice Baum
74 Sarry Woodham
1 Nic Holmes-Siedls
RESERVES
2 Jon Zammett
4 Bill Bendon
5 Gary Hickman
6 Steve Jubb
7 Ian Hutchman
8 Bill Naylor
S Hywell Thomas
10 Clive Franklin
11 Andy DOixon
12 John Twiggs
14 Roger Gregson
15 Paul Pollard
16 Richard Freak
17 Ricky Bohannan
18 Garry Harling
19 Wm. Sadler
20 Trevor Dwight
21 Chris Taop
23 Steve Lanyman
1st

2nd

249
350
350
247
249
350
347
249
247
347
350
247
247
347
247
247
250
350
347
247
347
350
348
250
247
247
347
247
250
350
347
250
347
347
347
247
250
350
348
347

MACHINE

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Hejira
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Harley Davidson
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamana
Yamaha
Yamaha

250 Waddon
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
249 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
250 Cotton
247 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
249 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha

3rd

TOWN

London, S.E.A0.
Southwold '
London, S.E.22
Colchester
Orpington
H., Hempstead
Bicester
Lowestoft
Horsham
Southend
Guildford
Stowmarket
Orpington
Romford
Maidstone
Gravesend
Wisbech
Chartham Hatch
Bournemouth
Luton
Cowley
London, E.1.
Brentwood
Farningham
Cobham
Bourneamouth
Brockley
Hounslow
London, N.W.10.
Shosburyness
London, S.E.19.
Banbury
Beckenham
Tewkesbury
Sunbury
London, S.E.10.
Selsey
London, E.G.
Willington
Nutley

Barnes
London, S.W.12.
Merstham
London, W.Z2.
Totton
Kenilworth
London, S.E.S.
Folkestone
Maidstone
Paddock Wood
Portsmouth
Herne Bay
Kingswintord
Chelmsford
Chester

London, S.E.26.

Ilford
Colchestear
H. Wycombe

4th




EVENT 12 o

1 Number Plates: S00 c.C-

5 Lap Race for Solos

present Race Speed 94.66 m.p.h.

over 350 c.c. and not over 1300 c.c.

vellow Plates/Black Numbers

4 750 c.c. White Plates/Black Numbers
; 4300 c.c. Red Plates/White Numbers .
4 NO. RIDER MACHINE T —
- 20 Rob Grey S00 g“giii Chislehurst
; 23 Alan Graves 8986 Su ; Woolmer Green
f 25  Michael Guymer 852 Suzuk LA aLALE
| 26 Chris Gillies ggs s::::a gow:s
' emin . Ham
i gg ;SS:.LﬁndreSS 1000 Suzuki London, 5:8.24,
‘ 29 Mick Downes Q84 Kawasaki Enfield
1 30 Robt. Haigh 864 Ducati Chelmsford
31 Terry Pullen 1015 Kawasaki Sittingbourne
| 32 Peter Bond 750 Triumph Bury St. Erinag
33 James McManus 400 Yamaha Westfiald
34 Paul Rogers 850 Triumph Tooting
| 35  Arnold Perry 500 Suzuki Sromley
| 36 John Smith 4388 Honda Clanfield
38 Tony Green 351 Yamaha Bracklay
40 Richard Tew 400 Yamaha Bantury
42 Stephen Sroka 400 Yamaha Woolwich
43 Julian Harris 400 Yamaha London, S.E.s,
45 Steve Martin 492 Suzuki Linford
46 Jeff Roberts 500 Suzuki Stroud
47 Steve Pain S00 Suzuki Witham
48 Mike Pellow 497 Yamana Pembrey
49 Brysn Dorr 384 Kawasaki Pitsea
S0 Colin Pearson 750 Suzu:i g:°d;°t8
352 Yamaha . Ormesby
g; ig:: g:;;mfield 388 Yamaha London. N.13.
53 Paul Rollason 997 Suzuki Esher
54 Trevor Stafford ;gg sawa:aki czzzord
amaha
gg ?:grstg::§den 351 Yamaha Tadworth
57 Steve Richardson 4392 Suzuki Dunstable
60 Graham Morris 400 Yamaha Sittingbourne
51 Paul Thomas 998 Suzuki Cosham
62 Roger Simmons 351 Yamaha Newhaven
67 Paul Quilter 1015 Kawasaki Wiggington
68 Stephen Morris 398 Yamaha Prestwood
70 Grahame Coleman 398 Yamaha Birmingham
72 Alan Batson 900 .Honda Aylesbury
82 Stephen Coker 400 Yamaha Edenbridge
86 Tony Townslsy 881 Laverda Rayleigh
RESERVES
87 Peter Southern 400 Yamaha Chessingzon
1 John McManus 351 Yamaha Westfiel
2 Malcolm Dunlop 492 Sesley Suzuki W. Drayton
3 Malcolm Spencer 998 Suzuki Witham
4 Steve Fitzgerald 998 Rickman Kawasaki Soton 2
5 Colin Belcher 4397 Suzuki whytele n:
6 Terence Moring 998 Suzuki Pangbour
7 Martin Fears 352 Yamaha Brightgn
8 Steve Rose 492 Suzuki Brisgo
9 Steve Kemp 901 Honda Craw ein
10 Kevin Attwood 351 Yamaha :::g::one
12 Gordon Cook 750 Yamaha P_tts wood
14  Jerry Crawford 500 Suzuki N:m e
15 Robt. Hansford 397 Yamaha E
16 Ralph Reim 750 Suzuki ;0 i
17 Chris Fielder 998 Kawasaki SOZIdiﬂS
18 Martin Cole 373 Yamaha stpart
18  Rabt. Noades 750 Honda e
21 Phil Lovett 998 Kawasaki R8T
22  Graham Hill 998 Kawasaki y
1st 2nd o ot

EVENT 13 - Present Race Speed 85.46 m.n.h.

S Lap Race for Production Solos over 175 c.c. and not ocver 250 c.c.

Number Plates:

Green Plates/White Numbers

T

NO. RIDER
23 Simon Stehle
24 Tom Pemberton
25 Steven Lucas
26 Gary Noel
30 David Shipstone
31 Tim Fretten
32 Laurence Tebbitt
33 Paul Kserry
34 Dave Grigson
35 Richard Searl
36 David Landers
37 Pater Fricker
38 David Moulden
39 Jon Watson
40 Stuart Matthews
41 Terry Garrard
42 Geoff Corbett
43 Spike Wright
44 John Goldfinch
45 Paul Siddons
46 Stephen Thomas
47 Terry Johnson
48 Robt. Johnson
49 Michael Glasspool
50 Clifton Tabiner
51 Elfed Weaver
52 Ray Scarfe
53 Gary Rance
54 John Hogg
59 Stephen Wheeler
60 Colin Broom
61 Peter Townsley
62 Paul Hopkins
64 Mark Bigwood
65 Mark Jeffs
66 Kim Akerman
81 Michael Hallums
82 Anthony Gallagher
83 Chris Palmer
84 Spencer Lynn
RESERVES
1 Guiseppl de Battisti
2 Mark Chapman
3 John Perrin
4 Andrew Hopkins
5 Jeff Potts
6 Colin Butler
7 Tony Wheeldon
9 Gary Morris
10 Tim Boulton
1 Peter Gotzl
12 David Morris
14 Edward Boldizsar
15 Alan Clementson
16 Mat Oxley
17 Pat Mooney
18 Mark Davis
19 Clive Tutton
20 Brian Weller
21 Robt. Freeland
22 Dave Taplin
1st

2nd

MACHINE

247 Suzuki
250 Yamaha
247 Suzuki
247 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
250 Suzuki
250 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Suzuki
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Suzuki
247 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Suzuki
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Suzuki
250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
247 Suzuki
250 Suzuki
247 Yamaha
250 Suzuki
250 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
250 Suzuki
250 Suzuki

250 Yamaha

250 Yamaha

250 Suzuki

247 Suzuki

250 Yamaha

250 Yamaha

250 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
250 Suzuki
247 Yamana
247 Yamaha
247 Suzuki
250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Suzuki
250 Suzuki

3rd

TOWN

1979 Swindon

1980 Birmingham

1978 Lawford

1880 Hanworth

1980 N. Walsham
1980 Chelmsfora

1881 Bexley

1681 Norwich

1381 Ruislio

1980 Reading

1981 London, S.E.21.
1976 Crowthorne
1380 Reading

1980 Swindon

1980 Gimingham

1976 Harlow

1881 London, S.%W.11.
1881 London, E.C.2.
13980 London, N.W.2.
1980 Chatham

1980 Enfield

1980 Oulwich

1880 Hampton

1979 E. Twickenham
1981 Baventry

1980 Pt. Talbot
1980 Corringham
1980 Washington
1880 Welwyn G, City
1980 Watton-at-Stone
1981 Aylesbury

1381 Raylsigh

1978 Hounslow

1978 Uffington

1980 Newnort Pagnell
1380 Rayleigh

1978 Bedfont

1974 Woolwich

1979 Bicester

1979 Macclesfield

18980 Farnham Common
1981 Thetford
1979 Leigh-on-Sea
1979 Bishops Stortford
1980 Sittingbourne
1981 Ryde e
1881 Strood ot
1880 Gt. Missenden oy
1975 Bromley N
1980 Oxford X
1977 Prestwood -
1380 Epping -
1880 Kempston (-
1881 Bordon B
1880 Crawley o4
1880 Feltham Ry
1880 Coventry 25
1880 Guildford

1979 Erith

1980 Upminster

4th
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Present Race Sceed1§gg C.Ce a:gg n.DeNe e
c.C. 91. MeDs Mo
s Lap Race for Production cplos over 250 c.c., and not over 1300 c.c. EVENT 15 - Present Race Speed 82.08 m.n.h. .’r’"ﬁ‘f"
Aalue Plates/White Numbers 5 Lap Race for Solo 4-strokes anc Single Cylincer 2-strokes over 175 c«¢. por N e
o i s> zgg fz ;;Lljlow Plates/Slack Numbers and not over S00 c.c. :J‘
el - &
750 c.C. Mhite PIaCRS/ELAch UmDeTS Numbar Plates: 250 e.c., COreen Plates/White Numbers > fi.‘""g"
1300 c.c. Red Plates/White Numbers 350 c.c. Blue Plates/White Numtars
e MACHINE T, e 500 c.c. Yallow Plates/Black Numbers
NC. RIDER ' Z
28  Phillip Robinson 400 Yamaha 18977 Cobham s RREcr A ik
29  David Plumb I8y amana 1978 London, S.w.1s | 23 Tim Smith 250 Ducatd London, N.11. i
32 Martin Rive 350 Yamaha 1880 Maidstoneg ) | 24 Martin Taylor 500 Honda Romford
33 Michael Robbins 350 Yamaha 1981 Waterlooville 25 Richard Hempe 464 Suzuki Bexhill G
24 Nigel Hanbury 398 Yamaha 1876 London, S.E.22 26 Chris Gillies 500 Honda Cowes
g Frise 1062 Honda 1980 Gillingham ) 27 Chris Cross 250 Suzuki Enfield
35  Ooug 350 Yamaha 1980 Hitehin 28  Brian Foster 250 Suzuki Hertford
37 Nic Sear: e 997 Suzuki 1980 Stowmarket Y 29  Angus Stevenson 250 Cotton Tonbricge
38 Malcolm He 347 Yamaha 1980 Catworth 30 Nigel Heed 250 Hamilton London, S.W.1E,
38 Robt. Welman 400 Yamaha 1979 Panbur 31 Clive Chitty 500 Laverda Barnet
40 Richard Tew 398 Yamaha 1979 UXbridy 34 Pate Knipe 250 Cotton Bracknell =
41 Colin Culverwell 350 Yamaha 1980 LondongeN 35  Brien Gill 250 Yamaha Bexhill f
42 Edward Beard 400 Yamaha 1978 London' pal | 36 John Smith 498 Honda Clanfield
43  Julian Harris 497 Laverda 1980 Twick th-E.S. | 37  Jeremy Crake 398 Suzuki waybridge
44  Jeff williams 247 Yamahe 1981 ao;man v ‘ 28  Simon Morris 350 Ducati Colchester /
. 45 Brian Howell 3 e BTguth a9 Peter Byrne 250 Ducati Porchester >
| 43  John Matchett S0 S0 8 1984 Lu R | 40  Mark Green 500 Triumph Hert ford
| 50  Ken Irons 27l uate o 2 c“:';“ | 49 Mick Small 249 Suzuki Romford ?
¢ 51 Roger Marchant 901 Honda T atford 1 42 James Dalton 250 Suzuki welwyn G. City .
| 52  Alan Broomfield L i AL L o) 43 Andrew Harding 250 C.2. Dorking
53 Peter Case 350 Yamaha 1980 London, S.E.16. 44 Jaff Williams 497 Laverda Twickenham
54 Keith Cooper 400 Yamaha 1978 Angmering 45  David Probert 250 rawasaki Eosom /
55 avid Matcbutt 400 Yamaha 1979 Luton 5 48 Brian Laughton 250 Suzuki London, S.E.24. »
56 Mark Fricksr 900 Honda 1980 Ilford | a7 Simon Holmes 247 Suzuki Tonbricge
. 58 Paul Daly 350 Yamaha 1980 St. Ives | 48 Tan Weatherhead 250 Yamaha London, S.E.21.
i 59  Keith Smalley 400 Yamaha 1380 Bromley ¥ 49  Oliver Bishop 250 Suzuki London, S.W.11.
2Ly 400 Yamaha 1978 Sittingbourne v 1 S0 John Witt-Mann 344 Aermacchi Luton
'b:h' & ol iy 347 Yamaha 1980 Barnet b (® 51 Robt. Parr 350 Suzuki London, S.W.1.
| 63  Chris Smith 8 1979 Hinckley Wo ? 52  Steve Hunter 499 Laverda Maidenhead \
~' Austin Colle 900 Hond2 nckley Wood | 4
| 64 u 400 Yamah 1978 Cobham | 53  Stephen Elston 344 Aermacchi Sutton
i | 685  Andrew Gray sk 54  David Jackson 500 Oucati Letchworth |
A 874 Ducati 1976 Newmarket |
R el 1981 Letchworth 55  Chris Carr 250 Ducatt Romford 4
69  Nick Railton REdsuamati Eali 56  Graham Powell 247 Suzuki Hastings ¢
71 Howard Lees 9475 Yemans gz Ka 128 ; 57 Nic Holmes 246 Suzuki Chackmore N
H 78 Chris Hodgins 350 Yamaha 1880 Buckne 58 Anthony Skippings 180 Yonda Bexhill v
| 79 Steve Polden 347 Yamaha 1980 Headington | 59 Tony Pawsey 250 X.T.M. Ewell et
: 1980 Walton on Thames | don, W.3. t st
? 80  Simon Hall 400 Yamaha i §0  Ken Gillett 250 Honda London, ¢
3 81  Ron Belton 400 Yamaha 1978 Battersea | 63  David Passant 250 Cotton Weltham Atogy B T
b 82  Stephen Coker 400 Yamaha 1981 Edenbridge A 64  Bruce Simpson 334 Suzuki Croydon 2%
A 350 Yamaha 1981 Soton 65 Keith Reper 500 Triton Maidenhead el
:2 g:\éiao};g::“:s 350 Yamaha 1980°T, Wells | 67  Robt. Brewer 500 Monda Lincoln v
| 85  Anthony Baggott 400 Yamaha 1878; RomfoRs a RESERVES R
| RESERVES “»‘(' 68 Richard Tree 250 Ducati Strood | '-:'7"
¥ 1978 Waltham-St -Lawrence 1 69 Neil Brailsford 250 Oucati Strood ‘
1 ; S Fochonpe M e 1979 London, W.5. 1 Philip Hallett 250 Cotton Worcester 2
| 2. DN TN SISt D1ke onge 80 T on e Bl : 2 Alan Satts 250 Ducati Wallingford !
1 3 Philipsifiod 400 15mana 1950 wglwyn. : 3 Miles McCallum 344 Saxon Ducati London, S.E.19. %
4 Kevin Kirk 347 Yamaha 1981 Edﬂnbridge ’3‘* 5 John Jones 499 Norton Dunstable
S .len Swanson gerzpance - London, WeZ« | 4  Vernon Glashier 250 Hejira Hatfield E/Oak s
) Steve Jubb 347 Yamaha 1980 Lo 11don 3 6 Tim Healy 250 Special Penge 2
7 Steven Burrow 1100 Yamaha 1979 Bas 1 ¥ 7 Alex Hunt 340 Oucati Maidenhead
‘ 8 400 Yamaha 19680 Flee * 9 E41fion Yynne 247 Suzuki Tonoridge
| Paul Stockham 0 Crawley 2 whitstable '
9  Steve Kemp 901 Honda 198B o | 1 Peter Abbott ggg gond«:i ..
&t 10 Mark Bowen 748 Suzuki 197 agmoLith 5 12 Anthony Ainslie uca A A
b 1980 Port f 14  Jack Scrivener 500 B.S.A.
- 11 Tony Downey 350 Yamaha 1976 E. Grinstead J 16 Ppeter Macphail 248 Ducati M. Keynes
1a5r  Oen fedh ke i 1980 Wallington ; 16  Michael Smith 250 Ducati Cambridge
16 Steve Wood 350 Yamaha 1980 grent ford 17 Alsn Zsibrita 260 Ducati Potters Sfar
! 17 Lee 0'Connor 398 Yamaha 1976 Letchworth 18 Stuart Field 500 Yamaha Ilford
5 18 Chris Halford 800 Ducati 979 crawley 19 Geoff Cotgrove 260 Catton Borahamwood
1 18 Trevor Neal 400 Yamaha :979 chilll'h""t 22 Graham Davy 250 Honda :\‘alcjon
20 Rob Grey 900 Oucati 1980 creanford 10 g4  Chris Turner 480 Suzuki Orpinzton
22 Richard Bottomley 398 Yamaha g79 Southend & 3rd 4th
24  Peter Ashbolt 900 Honda 1 78 Hockley i 18t
26 John Wallace 981 Laverda 18



sent Race Speed 91.76 m.p.h.

EVENT 46 - Pre
5 Lap Race for Three-Wheelers over 350 c.c. and not over 1300 c.c.
Number Plates: White pl1ates/Elack Numbers
NO. RIDER MACHINE B, < &
TOWN .
1 Frank Prior/David Calvey 750 Suzuki
2 Andrew Dingsdale/Coleen Gray 738 Suzuki Broad
stairg : '
/ Fantom
3 Lionel Fantom/Amanda Fan 750 Suzuki Saatora BRITISH
Thomas
4 Greg Rowley/Gary 700 Yamaha Welling MOTOR CYCLE
5 Richard grigden/Martin Wood 750 Yamaha Londo
5SS
6 Doreen Dixon/Paul Atkins 750 Yamaha Goaal ikl
a Whisker 1
7 Al¥ wWhisker/Joann 884 Kawasaki Gravessng f
8 Tony Calvey/Alex Greatwood 998 Seymour Imp Kenley 1
d/Grant Floyd :
g John CollingwooO y 750 Yamaha Benenden
10 Julian Aley/Angela Daviss 680 Konig London, N 11 1
11 John Barkess/Tony Rozier 988 Imp Redhill : [
Pet York
12 Robin York/Peter 750 Yamaha E. Molasey
13 Brian. Westall/Mark Westall 1297 Foxbury Chelsfield
# 15 Simon Hollingworth/Steven Ernst 750 Triumph Clacton
16 Paul Cocper/wm. Frid 1075 Suzuki Chat ham
H: d/Hugh Johnson 736 S K : .
g 47  Vic Hyland/Hug uzuki Kingston The President, Directors and Members thank you for attending tod
g 18 Mike Salmon/Roy Sellwood 1000 Kawasaki Cambridge | and hope you have enjoyed the racing g toaay
} 18 Judd Drew/Phillip Pitcher 750 Yamaha Gravesend 1 2
woodham 875
20  Doug Harlock/:'éen:d : s imp : Colchester Tomorrow’s programme, starting at 10 am to 12 o’clock and from 1.30
21 Michael Coyle/David Jagger awasaki Peterboro’ | onwards is detailed on the following pages and we look forward t i
22 Peter Hancock/Paul Hancock 750 Yamaha Stafford you then, for another gOOd daVs racin 0 seeing
‘ ’
| 23 Gary Marshall/Colin Greene Baldock 9
24 Gary Golder/Peter Carter 750 Yamaha Gravesend
25 John Morrissey/Steven Fawsitt 750 Yamaha Goodmayes |
26  Alf Hill/Frank Norris 750 Suzuki W. Molesey |
27 Philip Sewter/Colin Hunn 900 Kawasaki Gt. Yarmouth
28 Tony Body/Dave Mawson 750 Yamaha Wrotham |
29  Ken Seere/Edwin Hammond 900 Honda windsor |
750 Suzuki Gravesend

30 David Carnell/Andrew Peach

1st 2nd ird 4th
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| == g.c. Yellowlgies/whitze.\,rlwbers o have ]
i = 1300 C'C- white P1 ateslelac'kumbers :
'. . .c. Red P ates/B Number
| R 1at lack ! S ___EVF-NT 18 2
: 27 IDER es/White N lumbers 3 Presen
= e Tl 5 Lap Race for t Race Spesd
32 erry Pull CHINE : b Green P .C. and not —_— >
' Len Sm e 351 lates/M over 2 : |
33 ith Yamaha NO. R hite Num 50 ¢ o - o ant
: g ena Bt L 338 Yamah g ' 5 o ety . 1
3 Dave G ) 1015 K & E. H 5 Paul Ho |
5 - rigson awasaki am 63 pkins
16 oug Fris 351 Yama London Glenn Warb MA
, Rola . 247 ha S , S.W.1 64  Kevi y CHINE
37 nd Bla yamah ittin 6. 5 n Rance 24
Jere £ 24 a W gbourn s Cli 7 Su
38 Joh my Orake 10 7 Yamaha ootton - 66 Neivo Wilsdon 247 v Zuki T0
40 1 Watson 952 Honda Horsham 67 Coll Sibley 250 yam”‘a Ho o
: 42 s Coward 00 Honda Ruislip 68 in Mastsrs 247 amaha W unslow
; David 398 Gil . Philli Yam are
: 43  An Jeal Suzuki 1ingham 69 M b 250 Y ik W
4 47 drew Hard 250 Suzuk Kingsto 70 x Powell 247 amaha ashington
F Sim ing 347 B W 0 Neil W Yama Londo
| 48 on Holme Yamah Bybrid 71 hite 249 ha n, S.E
Mich s 247 a S ge Greg S Yam DemEtatna .9,
49 asl R Yam windo 72 outhwe 25 aha able
Eddi yder 25 aha R n John D 11 0 Yama Londo
1) e Byer 0 C.2Z. omford ~ 73 affey 247 ha a n, S.E
» Ken S 247 G ’ Tony H Yamah lyton +10.
51 Irons Suzuki ravesend . 74 el owes P 0
- Joe M 350 Dor ick Gir amah eddingt
g4 ifs Yam kin 75 1in 247 a gton
Pat ud-Bonni 343 aha T € Duncan - Yamah Enfield
B 1l er Wast s 24 Yamaha onbrdige 76  Bradda g 267  Yanane Selse
39 K vor Rudoloh 347 e L On 18 Stephen 250 Yamaha London 28 1
50 eith Small Yamaha ondon,S.E.5 80 ATidire Hall 250 Yam Re e ot S.W.19.
| a3 Graham "org-gy 350 Veabh tb"ttt::n > 35 T w Leutchford 248 suzaha e ‘gsfiald
G2 nared Tounsle Rt ondan 1647 84 i 250 Suzukd Gt. Bookn
| ca ;"WOr Ravme:nl: = zietas e:mb°"°“8h 1 Philip Sotmn 250 Suzikt. Tom:-aizi’”“&
: avid Yam omle 2 allet 250 Wo
56 Fe aha y Jon t Su rces
! 57 Ee‘;me sgﬁ'i’::'; g:; \Y(a'ﬂaha 2:;’;225b0um9 ‘-; Bob 'z*“belil'rtet t 350 v;m Bicﬂst::r Park
| . Coli amah gh : 50 Macc
: 58 5 n Maste 347 a Tew ! Bill N Cotton lesfi
' {ch rs Yamah kesbur g aylor 250 Lawf eld
| 62 ard Tr 87 8 5 y S Hywel Wadd ord
B N ee 4 0 rentw 1 Thom on
; 70 G::I Brailsford 247 Y:::,i Sunburgod : 1; 3\":’:‘ Dixonas iig :a"‘"“ :;::::t"
name . : 0
[ ;; Martin .-.ﬁif.emn §§g Ducati :i:;arket it RoserT;i“’ 247 Vanaha Grayssand
aE . TE . o s T
! i basir Gallay 246 Suzuki Strood | 18 gich“ d Freak 247 zmh’ Maid:'t‘. S.E.S.
‘ 34 d Adams 347 Y Birmingh ' 21 arry Harl 2 amaha P one
e Kavin W anos 50 Cotton Caie i 45 Ivan E Burke 247 Yamaha Portsmouth
1 R T alter 350 Yamaha Lmstor ; 23 e ray 243 Yamah Herna Bay
= olmes-Siedl 350 Yamah don, N.13 : T o Lanyman 550 Sumihe Kingswi
2ESERVES e - S Sgkhn : | 25. - Pab Il o s Lo L
g 347 Yam T. Wells | e Bneon Potts o London
.‘ Jon Zamm aha wWickford 32 Merrick L 2 amaha Dudl » N.21.
3 e ett Nut ' Kavi innett 50 Yamaha ey
2 » lcolm Spencer 18y RESE n Clarke 247 Yamaha H. Wycomoe
8 S n Sutler 499 B.S.A o s 5 Pt 1son gis ngton
z Hteve Rose 250 Yamah; 5 tgm 27 Hans ::gstaﬂ’ > estoft
10 ,.V“'el Thomas 250 Benelli Gr FRyCon 8 Ton o 47 Yemaha
clive F 492 ravesend 41 y Smith 250 Yam
: 11 ranklin Suzuki R Kevin sha Hor
| Tony O 247 yde 42 Steels 247 Yam sham
12 y Downey Yamaha C David ma baid
John T 347 1ifton ‘ . S+ Jeal 247 Yam stone
14 Dan CO::ggs 350 :maha London, S.E ' 46 g:ﬂff Gates 247 Ym::-: gtowngrkot
45  Ralph R 20 347 ya"""a Folkestone 9 45 oa:d Brown 247 Yamaha nmi"““‘
177  Chri e 398 A Portsmouth ’ 48 I id Probert 247 Suzuki G“"“"ﬂe
18 s Figlder Yamaha Padd : 49 an Weathe 247 Y ravesend
13 S:'l'ry Harling 750 Suzuki E s::k Woog 50 Oliver Bisfxr;:ad 250 x:':m" Staghbridge
B’ Fiob gaﬂler gsg Kawasaki Lewes nykwsc 54 i::y Tompkins 250 vm:::ki ‘é:?"
21 And R 35 Yapaha Royston 52 st y Collingwood 250 Suzuki LOn:“
2 rew Burk 0 Yamah C 54 eve Col 250 on, S.E
22  Graha x 900 2 hester ‘ Mik ville Yapaha London 223
23 Al B RAvy 25 Dueab: London, S«E 55 Jahe fifaft 242 (amahe Farning Sa Mt
an Graves - 0 SUZUki chislehur‘tozs.- 56 Ra n Flanagan 247 Yamaha cObh;:‘gm
ggo Honda London. N321 3. Trszilkinsm 247 Yamaha Bournemo
8 Suzuki et ‘ 85 Jonmne Rudolph 250 Yamana Hounslo 2
249 Y Wo 59 Hollowa 250 Yam L 3
Lond ) 20 c en Wheels 47 Yamaha 0. Wind AR
on, S.E.10 olin Br 3 250 ¥ aas
st E 7 SUZUKi Banbury g
50 Yamaha wWatton-
> at-St
2nd e Aylesbury o
4th




Mo
EVENT 1 > aed 92.21 ‘Mip.l
3 Present Race Speed 35,38 m.o.h - present Race RS 500 c.C. 4
S Lao pace ‘FO!‘ QOIOS over 250 c.c Ry :@l_z-o— var 350 C«C» ar\d not over -
7 & «+C. cr - : 0 - v
e and not over 350 c.cC. - Lap Race for Solos a1ack Numbers g i . -
@S: Blue Plates/White Numbers . 2 2 a: Yellow plates/ TOWN
: number Plates: MACHINE haven
NO. RIDER 78 New e |
80 Andy G 11 SRCHINE TOWN NO. RIDER 351 Yamaha Birming |
y Gooda 8 Yamaha Bolton
5 =ohn Burbidge g:; :amana Saton 62.. Roge;m:im:r:an 328 Suzuki wWalton on Thames
62 Martin Berrill S Ya”aha Beckenham 70 s Sonds 400 Yamaha Rattersea
83 Trev rR + amaha T 71 Graham :
or Rayment 347 v ewkesbury n Hall 400 Yamaha Romford
64 Andrew Watts amana Brentmod 80 Simo 400 Yamaha rhessington
85 D 350 Yamaha Ron Balton C - a
Hanila (L 347 Yaman S ohee Lynn o Anthony Beggott 400 Yamaha London, S.E.%-
€6 Andrew Vincent LG Sunbury 85 aouthern 492 Suzuki Sromley
67 John Ayton 347 Yamaha 11ford 87 RS ;;2‘,’,,0,,d 351 Yamaha cheffiald
€8 Phillip Burman 50 Yamaha Stowmarket 89 LI oYe £
d Chandler 351 Yamaha Orpington
89 Mike Capon 349 Yamaha Blyton 90 Richar cuzuki 1eld
337 Y Paul Deakin 480 Suzu westfiel
70 Stephen Vann 250 Y::::: Abingdon 3 914 chris Turner 351 Yamaha w. Drayton
71 Bob Capps 347 vy Shoeburyness ' 2 John McManus 492 Seeley Suzukl hvteleafe
72 Maurice Baum amaha Lowestoft 1 Whyt
350 Y : Malcolm Dunlop 497 Suzuki ighton
73 Peter Bush saone London, E.6. 4 ; Colin Belcher 352 Yamaha B 1
53 SERRY-Woodham 248 T Bexley * 2 Martin Fears 492 Suzuki Bristo n
75  Juhn Birkett Aol willington | et el iie 351 Yamaha Head
76 Michael Blake 347 Yamaha Caistor - KeSiﬂ Attwood 151 Yamaha London‘.' Né .
77 Grant Goodings g amaha Asintidh L Mike Quinn 500 Suzuki Petts wWOO
A Chris Hodgins 3:8 ::ﬂna:a il :1 Jerry Crawford 397 Yamaha Naw dE z:et
aha
78 Steve Polden 347 Yamaha Sgg;:,e\;ion 15 Robt. Hansford 373 Yamaha I's‘t;;:‘md 4
83 David ADams 350 Yamaha Seton 18 martin Cole 352 Yamaha : e
84 Pat Hollands 350 Yamaha T. Wells 20 Mike Lewls 352 Yamaha Su 13{1
1 Nic Holmes-Siedle 347 Yamaha N;tley 21 Ivan Gray 484 Suzuki S
3 Miles McCallum 344 Saxon Ducati London. S.E.19. 25 ~ Richar@ifiempe 500 Honda gow::m
4  Bill Bendon 347 Yamaha London,” S.W.12. 26 . Chris Gillies 351 Yamaha A
5 Gary Hickman 347 Yamaha Merstham 27 John Leeming 400 Yamaha Cob
6§  Steve Jubb 347 Yamanha London, W.2. b 28  -Phillip-Robinson 351 Yamaha Wootton
'5 7 Ian Hutchman 347 Yamaha Totton =2 92 st Smit; 400- Yamaha mstfielg E.22
: 10 Clive Franklin 347 Yamaha  Folkestone : 33 James :c ;m;’ 400 Yamaha London, S.C.
{ 17 Ricky Bohannan 347 Yamaha Chelmsford 7 34 Nigel ;n ey S00 Suzuki Sromley
: 16 Steve Wood 350 Yemaha Wallington ‘ 35 1 JArmald ::ry 498 Honda Clanfield
19 Wm. Sadler 350 Yamaha London, S.E.26. | gg ‘1’.°h" g::en 351 Yamaha Brackley
20 Trevor Dwight 347 Yamaha Ilford ony 400 Yamaha Banbury
21 Chris Toop 347 Yamaha Colchester :g g:gg:;: ;::;ka 400 Yamaha Woolwich
22 Gary Noel 347 Yamena Hanworth 38 ok Teliaa 4397 Laverda Twickenham
3 23 Steve Lanyman 350 Yamaha H. Wycombe e Staat MRt r 492 Suzuki Linford
o 25 Dave Cook 350 Yamaha Southwolcsi s, 46  Jeff Roberts S00 Suzuki Stroud
' 28 Donal Curtin 347 Yamaha Rochfor 48  Mike Pallow 434. Yamaha Pembray
30 Mark Higham 350 Yamaha H. Hempstead .
; RESERVES
1] FESEES Bicestsr : 43 John Matchett 400 Yamaha E. Ewell
: 31 Paul Eden et anaha o] 51 John Bull 352 Yamaha Gt. Ormesby
| 34 Dave Barr SEZtanana Guildford 52  Alan Broonfield 388 Yamaha London, N.13.
: 36 Ian Smith = :ama:a Southgate S4 - Petar West 400 Yamaha Wootton
) 37 Eamonn Cleere 350 Yamaha Ao ety _ 56 Jerry Standsn 351 Yamaha Tadworth
40 Les Coward g;z Yﬂ:h: Peterboro’ | 57  Steve Richardson 492 Suzuki Ounstable
| 41 David Griffin Chartham Hatch \ 58 Steve Potts 352 Yamaha Sleaford
y t 350 Yamana y S5  David Mabbutt 400 Yamah
f 44  Tom Knigh , son Wisbech amaha Luton
- 350 Herley David ? 60  Graham Morris
43 David James 347 Yamaha Bournemouth , 40C Yamaha Sittingbourne
45 Brian Howell 350 Yameha Chatham 1
46 Paul Siddons 347 Yamaha Cowley )
47 Martin Jefferies London, E.1.
350 Yamaha
48 Michael Ryder 349 Yamaha Brentwood s
43 Eddie Byers 347 Y araha London, S.E.5.
. 51 Joe Mifsud-Bonnici 37 Yeraha Brockley : ‘
53 Kenny Pinks Viarah® London, N.17. N,
347 Yam P abarinass .
cg Andrew Newton 350 Yamaha Shoebury 76
Bassett London » S.E. .
56 Alan 347 Yamaha st, Ives
57 Danny Ford 350 Yameha Lor.'.don N.W. 3.
58 Paul Daly 350 Yamaha ; 1st
58  Alton Morris 2 2nc 3ard o
3rd '

1st

2nd
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- Prasent Race Speed 85.458 m.p.h.

EVENT 22
/
p Race for Production Solos over 175 c.c.

EVENT 21 - Present Race Speed 34.58 m.p.h.
5 La

Number Plates:

and not cver 250 c.c

S Lap Race for Solos over 500 c.c ove e
- » -
and not ~ 1300 c.c. Green Plates/White MNumbers

2nd

Number Plates: 7260 c.c. White Plates/Elack Numbers
1300 c.c. Red Plates/White Numbers NO. RIDER MACHINE 2
OWN
NO. 18 pave Moulden 250 Yamar
RIDER MACHINE = 3 Jon Watson 250 Suzaks 1980 Reading
1 85 Frank Yourell 901 Honda 40 gtuart Matthews 247 Yamaha 1880 Swindon
3 36 John Randall 738 Suzuki Luton 41 Terry Garrard 247 Yamaha 1980 Gimingham
i 97 Chris Saunders 201 ;qua" Eastney 42 Geoff Corbett 247 Yamaha 1978 Harlow
{ 1 Tony Matthews 750 Ya.'naha Brentford 43 gpike Wright 247 Yamaha 1981 London, S.W.11,
i 3 Malcolm Spencer 368, SuBK: ';Jwestoft a4  John Goldfinch 250 Yamaha 1881 London, E.C.2.
4 Steve Fitzgerald : itham 45 Paul Siddons 247 Y 1980 Lendon, N.4W.2.
998 Rickman Kawasaki Soton smaha 1980 Ch
k, B Terence Moring 098 Suzuki 46 stephen Thomas 250 Yamaha atham
f 9 Steve Kemo 501 Lok Pangbourne 47 Terry Johnson 250 Yamaha 1980 Enfield
H 12 Gordon Cook 750 Yama:a GERLEY 48  Robt. Johnson 250 Yamaha Dxelghoin
16 Ralph Reim : Maidstone 49 Michael Glasspool 260 1980 Hampton
» 750 Suzuki Lewes QrSizuki 1979 E. T
! 17 Chris Fielder 398 Kawasaki R 50 Colin Tabinsr 247 Yamaha : « Twickenham
18 Geoff Cotgrove 650 Yamaha Bzyston 4 51 E1f Weaver 250 Yamaha 13:1 ﬂaventz;y
‘ 19  Robt. Noades 950 Honda A i e llpetl 52  Ray Scarfe 250 Suzuki 1583 Pla. aeod
5 21 Phil Lovett 888 Kauasaki a‘j""z“mn g3  Gary Rancs 247 Yamaha b 5""}"2"5'"
22 Graham Hill 855k onic oty T 54% - Jofs LR 247 Yamaha bselon ) il
23 Alan Graves 998 Suzuki woz?:;r Green 2 Stephen Weeler 247 Suzuki 1980 w:t:zn- t‘:-gihy
25  Michael Guymer 850 Suzuki t 60 Coldn-Breom 250 Yamahe X PREEIOR
e oo = 2 e i ;s T
28  Robt. Andrews 1000 Suzuki Canidn e sEs24 62 Paul SRR 247" Suzukd (7o
' 28 Mick Downes 984 Kawasaki Enf 1;3 o i 250-54mit 1972 UffL
: nfie 65  Mark Jeffs 247 2 DgEon
31 Terry Pullen 1015 Kawasaki Sittingbourne 48 i AR Yamaha 1980 Newport Pagnell
32 Peter Bond 750 Triumph Bury St. Edmunds 230 SuzZURS 1980 Rayleigh
] 34 Paul R - 81 Michael Hallums 250 Yaman
! au ogers 850 Triumph Tooting a2 Anthony Gallagher : a 1379 Bedfont
- 36  Roland Bland 900 Honda Kingston - otancam i 247 Yamaha 1974 Woglwich
i ag Bryan Derr 984 Kawasakl Pitsea 2 M ks C B - 250 Yamaha 1980 Farnham Common
Vi S0 Colin Pearson 750 Suzuki Woodcote 3 & 250 Yamaha 1981 Thetford
53 o 5 = 3 ohn Perrin 250 Suzuki 197 L
aul Rollason 997 Suzuki Esher 4  Andrew Hopkins 8 Leigh-on-Sea
54 Trevor Stafford 650 Kawasaki Ashford 247 Suzuki 1979 Bishops Stortford
5 Jeff Potts 250 Yamaha et
55 Rod Stuart 750 Yamaha York = 1980 Sitfingbourne
6 Colin Butler 250 Benelll 1
61 Paul Thomas 997 Suzuki Cosham 7 Tony Wheeldon 46 : 981 Ryds
64 Austin Colle 200 Honda Hinckley Wood 8 Grasme Middlemiss 250 ‘;anaha 1981 Strood
y 67 Paul Quilter 1015 Kawasaki Wwiggington 3 Gary Morris 247 Yuzz::i 1980, Makton. on fhones
. 86 Tony Townsley g81 Laverda Rayleigh 10 Tim Boulton 250 Yamaha kit s bty
3 89 Gerald Smith 750 Triumph Richmond 11 5 amaha 1975 Eromley
; eter Gotzl 250 Yamaha 1980 Oxford
30 Peter Redgwell 850 Suzuki Steeple 12 David Morris 250 Yamaha 1877 Prestwood
91 Geoff Guy 844 Moto Guzzi Huntingdon 14 Edward Boldizsar e : restwoo
92 8yron Franklin 984 Kawasaki Cleethorpes 15 A a 980 Epoing
34 'ry Mitchell 860 Ducati Hooley Len~-Clgman taga 250.Suzuki 1980 Kemoston
erry RESERVES
16 Mat Oxley 247 Yamaha 1881 Bordon
17 Pat Mooney 247 Yamaha 1980 Crawley
:5 Mark Davis 247 Suzuki 1380 Feltham
! 29 Clive Tutton 250 Yamaha 1980 Coventry
0  EBrian Weller 250 Yamana 4380 Guildford
21 Robt. Freeland 250 Suzuki 1879 Erith
22 Dave Taplin 250 Suzuki 1980 Upminstsr
23  Simon Stehle 247 Suzuki 1979 Swidnon
24 Tom Pemberton 250 Yamaha 1980 BSirmingham
25 Steven Lucas 247 Suzuki 13978 Lawford
. 26  Gary Noel 247 Yamaha 1980 Hanworth
27  Steven Elsbury 250 Suzuki 1979 Woodley
| 30  David Shipstone 250 Yamana 1980 N. Walsham
g1 Tim Fretten 247 Yamaha 1980 Chelmsford
) 2  Laurenca Tebbitt 247 Yamaha 1981 Bexlsy
33 Paul Kerry 247 Yamaha 1981 Norwich
34  Dave Grigson 247 Yamaha 1981 Ruislip
35  Richard Searl 250 Suzuki 1980 Reading
38 - David Landers 250 Yamaha 41981 London, S.E.21.
. 37  Peter Fricker 247 Yanaha 1976 Crowthorne
3rd 4th 18t i ath




Present Race Speed 500 c.c. 87.20 m.p.n
1300 c.c. 21.65 m.p.h.

e BRI L e - Present Race Speed 91.75 m.p.h,

s Lap Race for Thrae-Wheelers over 350 c.c. and not over 1300 c,.c

Number Plates: 350 c.c. Blue Plates/White Numbers

o
SO0 c.c. Yellow Plates/Black Numbers White Plates/Black Numbers

Number pPlates:

750 c.c. White Plates/Slack Numbers

e

1300 c.c. Red Plates/White Numbers NO RIDER MACHINE
. TOWN
NO . RIDER MACHINE TOMN 1 Frank Prior/David Calvay 759 Suzuki Northueal«
45 Srian Howell 347 - Andrew Dingsdale/Coleen Regan 738 =
7 Yamaha 13 e vaud 8road
43 John Matchett a 381 Pournemouth adstairs
{ t 00 Yamaha 1378 E ) Lionel Fantom/Amanda Fantom 750 s <
50 Ken Irons 347 Yamaha {;61 E. Ewall Suzuki Seaford
51 RQoger Marchant 301 Honda 1;8 el 4 Greg Rowlay/Gary Thomas 700 Yamaha welling
32 Alan Broomfield 398 Yamaha < i Richard Brigden/Martin Wood 750 :
B P o N, 1876 London, N.13. 5 Yamaha Londen,S.€.19.
54 Keith Cooper 300 Varata ;:gg :ondon. S.E.186. 5 Darren Dixon/Paul Atkins 750 Yamaha capel
55 David Mabbutt ngmering
56 Mark Fricker god ramaha 1979 Luton 4 ALES AR SN E WDLEiRE 384 Kawasaky Cravesand
800 Honda 198
58 Paul Daly sl 4980 Ilford 8 Tony Calvey/Alex Greatwood 988 Seymour Imo Kenley
. S -
23 ;eiinTimalley 400 Yamaha .aeg aﬁomfgjs g John Collingwood/Grant Floyd 750 Yamaha Baneden
aul Thomas 887 Suzuki 1978 ©
=~ : o & h
83 Chris Smith 347 Yamaha 1980 E::n:: 10 Julian Aley/Angela Davies 680 Konig London, N.11,
gg :ustin golle 800 Honda 1878 Hinckley Wood 11 John Barkess/Tony Rozier 998 Imp Redhill
narew oray 400 Yamaha 1978 Cobham
1) George Boulter 874 Ducati 97BNk s 12 Robin York/Pater York 750 Yamaha E. Molesey
gg :twlhﬁuigeri 1015 Kawasaki 1978 Wiggington 13  Brian Westall/Mark Westall 1297 Foxbury Chelsfield
sphen rris 388 Yamaha 1978 P r
89  Nick Railton 350 Yamaha 1981 [ otchanty R g o e el GRaeton
;o Grahame Coleman 398 Yamaha 1978 Birmingham 16 Paul Cooper/Wm. Frid 1075 Suzuki Chatham
1 Howard ises 347 Yamaha 1980 M. Ealin
72 Alan Batson 300 Honda e Aylesburs 17 Vic Hyland/Hugh Johnson 736 Suzuki Kingston
78 Chris Hodgins 350 Yamaha 1980 Bucknell 18 Mike Salmon/Roy Sellwood 1000 Kawasaki Camoridge
79 Steve Polden 347 Yamaha 1980 Headington
| 9 Z 19 Judd Drew/Phillip Pitcher 7
80  Simon Hall 400 Yamaha 1980 Walton on Thames 50 Yamaha Gravesend
; Steven Sonhomms 388 Yemaha 1978 Yaltham St.lLawrence 20 Doug. Harlock/Glenn Woodham 875 Imp Colchester
Dave Chisman 801 Team Bike Honca 1972 London, W.S. 21 Michael Doyl
' yle/Ravid Jagger 1015 Kawasak 2 p
3 Philip Hood 400 Yamaha 1980 London, S.E.19. o anit eterboro
4  Krvin Kirk 347 Yamaha 1380 Welwyn 22 Peter Hancock/Paul Hancock 750 Yamaha Stafford
5 Ian Swanson 300 Honda 1881 Edenbridze 23 Gary Marshall/Colin Greene Baldock
eve Jubb amaha ondon, W.Z.
6 St J 347 Y 1880 Lond W.2
7 Staven Burrow 1100 Yamaha 1872 Basildon 24 Gary Golder/Peter Carter 750 Yamaha Gravesend
8 Paul Stockham 400 Yamaha :S:g Clee: 25 John Morrissey/Steven Fawsitt 750 Yamaha Cocdmayes
9 Steve Kemp 301 Honda rawley
10 Mark Bowen 748 Suzuki 1878 Hoo 28 Alf Hill/Frank Norris 750 Suzuki W. Molesey
1 Tony Downsy 350 Yamaha 1930 gorésrzouth 5 27  Philip Sewter/Colin Hunn 900 Kawasaki Gt. Yarmouth
14 Dan Coutin 388 Yamaha 1576 E. Grinstea 7
45 M SRS raEY 1000 Kawasaki 1979 Lee 28 Tony Body/Dave Mawson 750 Yamaha Wrotham
16 Steve Wood 350 Yamaha :ggg ';all:;g;gn 29 Ken Beere/Edwin Hammond 300 Honda windsor
’ rentfo
17 Lee O'Connor 398 Yamaha 30 David Carnell/Andrew Psach 750 Suzuki Gravesend
RESERVES
18 Chris Halford 900 Ducati 1976 Letchworth
19 Trevor Neal 400 Yamaha 1978 Crawley
20 Rob Grey 900 Oucati 1979 Chislzhu;st
22 Richard Eottomley 3398 Yamaha 1880 Qrezg or
23 Steven Elsbury 400 Yamana 1979 ;oothezd
24 Peter Ashbolt 800 Honca 19;2 Houklz
26  John Wallace 981 Laverda 1377 C°ghmy
26  Phillip Robinson 400 Yamaha = S8,
29 David Plumb 398 Yamaha 1978 London, LA AL
1msford
30  Robt. Haigh 864 Ducati 1978 Chelms
32 Martin Rive 350 Yamaha 1980 P'aidstonainB
33 Michael Robbins 350 Yamaha 1981 Waterloov
ichae (o} don, S.E.22.
34 Nigel Hanbur 400 Yamana 1976 London, S
ige A 80 Gillingham
35  Doug Friss 1062 Honda 18 g
el Hitchin
37  Nic Se 350 Yamaha 1880 Hitc
ic Sears 980 Stowmarket
38 Malcolm Hearn 997 Suzuki 1
e T 1980 Catworth
39  Robt. Welman 350 Yamaha e 1st 2nd 919 el
40 Richard Tew 400 Yamaha B2 i bridea
41 Colin Culverwell 398 Yamana 1 X Sers 8
42 Edward Beard 350 Yamaha 1880 London,
1st 2nd 3rd 4th



veui,

Number Plates:

EVENT

- - e - 7 - - ™ ~3
PN a2 - 3 A
= -~ 3 T e L o o -3
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A Rt 1N
25 - Present Race Speed 83,45 m.p.

S Lep Race for Solo single cylinder 2-strokes

Green Plates/White Numbers

over 175 c.e. and not over 25C c.c.

NO. RIDER MACHINE TOWN
21 P
4 ::r;:insﬂigiott 246 Suzuki Wara
e ZERAD WALy 250 Cotton London, N.13.
78 A & okham
lec Short 246 Syzuki London, S.W.18.
73 Stephen Hall 250 Suzuki Tonbridge,
80 Andrew Luetchford 250 Special Worcester Park
g; Soli: Ggeene 250 Honda Ashwell
oy Hoo 250 Suzuki Brentford
83 Guy Mersh 250 Suzuki London, S.E.B.
gs ::IIn galter 246 Sumoto Wickford
en Dare 250 Montesa Gillingham
g ‘Jerno;IGlashier 250 Hejira Hatfield B/0ak
Nick ott 246 NIR Ware
g ;im H;:lyld 250 Special Penge
ony eesldon 246 Yamaha Strood
g Eifion Wynne 247 Suzuki Tonbridge
g
18 Derek Wilsmore 250 Suzuki Woolmer Green
19 Geoff Cotgrove 250 Cotton Borehamwood
20 Ken Storey 250 Yamaha Aveley
21 Andrew Burke 250 Suzuki London, N.21.
26 Barry Lewis 250 Kawasaki Hounslow
27 Chris Cross 250 Suzuki Enfisld
28 Brian Foster 250 Suzuki Hertford
29 Angus Stevenson 250 Cotton Tonbridge
30 Nigel Heed 250 Hamilton London, S.W.16.
31 Paul Eden 250 Hejita Sicester
34 Pate Knipe 250 Cotton Bracknell
35 Brian Gill 250 Yamaha Sexhill
41 Mick Small - 249 Suzuki Romford
42 James Dalton 250 Suzuki Welwyn G. City
43  Andrew Harding 250 C.Z. Dorktggid
44 Geof¥ Gates ggg 'E‘zuzukiki égzgm ridge
awasa
43 S hae R To0erL 250 Suzuki London, S.E.24.
46 Brian Laughton Tonbridge
1 247 Suzuki onbridg
47 Simon Holmes London: S.E.21.
48 Ian Weatherhead 250 Yamaha :
London, SeWei1.
43  Dliver Bishop 250 Suzuki
Hastings
Powell 247 Suzuki
56 T ahaham §ow 246 Suzuki Chackmors
57 Nic Holmes 4
RESERVES Bexhill
e nthony Skiopings g e,
53 Tony Pawsey 250 Honda London, W.3.
650 Ken Gillett London, S.E.S.
247 Suzuki
61 Graham Wilsdon 250 Cotton Waltham Abbey
63 David Passant 250 Suzuki Gravesend
70 Andrew Wilkinson
3rd

1st

Z2nd

EVENT 26
p Race for Solo 4-strokes over 175 c.c. and not over 500 CeCe

5 La

Number plates:

Present Race Speed 89.08 m.p.h,

250 c.c. Green Plates/White Mumbers
350 c.c. Blus Plates/White Numbers

500 c.c. Yellow Plates/Elack Nympers

NO. RIDER

a3 John Downs

94 Chris Turner

2 Alan Betts

3 Miles McCallum
4 Ron Batt

5 John Jones

6 Ian Bonnick

7 Alex Hunt

8 Chris Wimbury
9 Graham Rose

11 Peter Abbott
12 Anthony Ainslie
14 Jack Scrivenar
15 Peter Macphail
16 Michael Smith
17 Alan Zsibtrita
18 Stuart Field
19 Rob Grey

22 Graham Davy
23 Tim Smith
24 Martin Taylor
25 Richard Hempe
26 Chris Gillies
31 Clive Chitty
36 John Smith

37 Jeremy Drake
38 Simon Morris
39 Peter Byrne

40 Mark CGrsen

44 Jeff Williams
47 Steve Pain

50 John Witt-Mann
51 Robt. Parr

52 Steve Hunter
53 Stephen Elston
54 David Jackson
SS Chris Carr

64 Bruce Simpson
65 Keith Roper

66 Graeme Rothwell
RESERVES

67 Robt. Brewer
68 Richard Tree
69 Neil Brailsford
72 Norman Hossack
1st

MACHINE

4398 Honda

480 Suzuki
250 Ducati
344 Saxon Ducati
499 B.S.A.,
499 Norton
484 Hagon Suzuki
340 Ducati
250 Ducati
350 Qucatt
500 Honda

248 Ducati
500 B.S.A.
348 Ducati
250 Ducati
250 Ducati
500 Yamaha
350 Ducati
250 Honda

250 Ducati
500 Honda

484 Suzuki
500 Honda

500 Laverda
4398 Honda

398 Suzuki
350 Ducati
250 Ducati
S00 Triumph
437 Laverda
S00 Suzuki
344 Aermacchi
350 Suzuki
439 Lavarda
344 Agrmacchi
500 Oucati
250 Ducati
334 Suzuki
S00 Triton
500 Honda

500 Honda
250 Ducati
250 Ducati
500 Hossack

3rd

TOWN

Rochester
Orpington
Wallingford
London, S.£.18,
Sth. Croydon
Dunstable
Watford
Maidenhead
Crawley
Maidenhead
wWhitstable
London, S.E.19.
Newmarket

M. Keynes
Cambridge
Potters Bar
Ilford
Chislehurst
Maldon
London, N.11.
Romford
fexhill
Cawes

Barnet
Clanfield
Weybridge
Colchester
Porchester
Hertford
Twickenham
Witham

Luton
London, S.W.1.
Maidenhead
Sutton
Letchworth
Qomford
Croydon
Maidenhead
Lawford

Lincoln
Strood
Strood
Hanwell

4th
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Pr
S Lap Race + esent Race Speed 9g
; B et o bies 4 *U.18 m,.p.h,
umter Platas: b

present Race Speed 95.38 m.p.h

EVENT 22

+ an
d nct over 250 c.c
aca for Ssolos over 250 c.c. and not over 350
COc~

= Craen Platas/White \u
s RIDER vt
\47
Han
2? 70"3 gr:;.:n L s Rpl t Blue Pl
ates: ue
a Kevin Steels 247 Yamaha TOWN = Nuﬂ?er star/Wnite MARATS e .
43 David Jeal 247 Yamaha St NO RIDER : 1
3 Geoff Gates 247" Vamaha S Owmarke t ‘ PR X _
& Frad 247 v rpington 53 Kenny Pinks
Brown amaha M 347 Tou
45 David Pro 247 Suzuki Gaidstone g5 Andrew Mewton i Yamaha W
47 Tarry 3 bert 247 Yamah Gravesend 56  Alan Bassatt % Yamaha Brockley
438 Robt O 250 K b Stockbridge 57 panny Ford 0 Yamaha London, N.17
49 Miche S on 250 vawasaki o0 58  Paul Daly 347 Yamaha Shoeburynass.
S0 Gar a:] Glasspool 250 Y:::a Sps""‘ 59 Alton Morris g:o Yamaha London, S.E.19.
51 A y Tompkins 280 a ulwich 60 Andy Goodall 0 Yamaha gt St. Ives
52 c:dy Col lingmod 250 ;UZUki Hmton 61 John Eurbidge 347 Yamaha - '.‘—::, London, N.W.3.
ca . eve Colville 247 yamaha E. Twickenham \ g2  Martin Berrill 347 Yemaha R okun
55 J“‘e Pfaff et Farningham g3  Trevor Rayment 347 Yamaha« " = Backenham
e ohn Flanagan 47 vamaha Cobham g4 Andrew Watts 347 Yamaha * ;’Z.j:. Tewkasobury
57 Ray Wilkinson 250 ;{e"‘ahe Bournemouth g5  David Ferguson 350 Yamaha Brentwoad
o Trevor Rudolph peS ane Houns low | §6  Andrew Vincent 347 Yamaha Kings Lynn
Jon Holloway 547 Yamaha London, N.wW.10. 67 John Ayton 347 Yamaha Sunbury
62 Paul Hopkins 26 Yamaha 0. Windsor 68 Phillip Burman 350 Yamaha Ilford
63 Glenn Warby 243 Yamaha Farnborough 69  Mike Capon 349 Yamaha Stowmarkat
64 Kevin Ranca 24 Suzuki Banbury 70  Stephen Vann 347 Yamaha Blyton
65 Clive Wilsdo 257 Yamaha Hounslow 71 Robt. Capps 350 Yamaha Abingdon
65 Neill Sible . 240 Yamaha Ware 72 Maurice Baum 347 Yamaha Shosburyness
57 Colin "astez 7 :aﬂmha Eashington ;2 Peter Bush 350 Yamaha Lowestoft
§8 Philin B 4 it ondon, S.E.S. Barry Woodham 348 Yamaha London, E.8.
69 Ma urman Yamaha Dunatable 75 John Birkett 348 Yamaha Bexley
20 NsIleu : Yamaha '6;’““"- S.E.10, ;g Michael Blake 347 Yamaha Willington
te S0 Yamaha yton Grant Goodings 347 Yamaha Caistor
;; G"g Southwell 247 Yamaha Deddington 78 Chris Hodgins 350 Yamaha Norwich
= John Daffey 250 Yamaha Enfield 83  David Adams 350 Yamaha Norwich
> Tony Howes 247 Yamaha Selsey 84 Pat Hollands 350 Yamaha Bucknell
25 Nick Girling 247 Yamaha Seckenham : Nic Holmes=-Siedle 350 Yamaha Soton
Cuncan Lynn 247 Yamaha London, S.E.1. - Bi1ll Bendon 347 Yeamaha T. Wells
76 Braddan Evans 250 Yamaha London, S.W.19. 8 Gary Hickman 347 Yamaha Nutley
77 Martin Rice 250 Yamaha Macclesfield 7 Steve Jubb 347 Yamaha London, S.W.12.
2 Jon Zammett 250 Yamaha gzl“"""y 10 Tan Hutchman 347 Yamaha Merstham
5 Bob Hubert 250 Waddon Bar'- Bookham = giive Franklin 347 Yamaha London, W.2.
8 g111 Naylor 250 Yamanha N8 16 cky Bohannan 347 Yamaha Totton
9  Hywel T 247 Yamaha Grazeanhnt : Steve Wood 347 Yamaha Folkestone
ywel Thomas Kenilworth 19 Wm. Sadl 3 Chelm
10 Tim Bo 247 Yamaha 2 ar S0 Yamaha sford
ulton London, S.E.S. 0 Trevor D 35 walli
11 Andy Oixon 250 Yamaha Shortland 21 Bk wight 0 Yamaha ngton
2493 .Yamaha " e 23 ris Toop 347 Yamaha Londan, S.E.Z26.
RESERVES Maidstone 25 Steve Lanyman 347 Yamaha Ilford
12 John Twigg RE ks Sas, N 50110 ynic
s S 3 « Wyco
14  Roger Gregson 244; LRess Paddock Wood SESERVES 50 Yamaha el sty
45  Paul Pollard ane Portmouth 26 Marek Nof
rea 247 Yamaha Kingswinford 30 Ma grartin 350 Yamaha
18 Garry Harling 243 Yamaha Chest N p Tk Higham 347 Yamaha London, S.E.22.
21 Andrew Burke 250 S oE 3 aul Eden 350 Yamah Rochford
uzuki London, N.21. 2 Marti amaha H. H
20 Ivan Gray 247 Ratax Dudley 33 Hicnan Rive 347 Hejira B. empstead
22 pave Taplin 250 Suzuki Upminster 34 Niie el Robbing 350 Yamaha ”icut.r
23 Steve Lanyman 250 Yamaha H. Wycombe 36 Ian s.?,’" 430 Yamaha watdstom
24 Kenny George 249 Yamaha London, S.E.10. 37 Emm.“éh ' 347 Yamaha S:u::hwin'
25 Paul Taylor 250 Yamaha sanderstead 40 Les C leers 350 Yamaha - g
26 Barry Lewis 250 Kawasaki Houns low 41 Dﬁ\lidog;ig 350 Yamaha L::;::": %
27  Chris Cross 250 Suzuki Enfield 43 David J fin 347 Yamaha R
28 NwA Potts 247 Yamaha Colchester 44 Tom Kn Smas 350 Yamaha Paterboro’
29 merrick Linnett 249 Yamaha Orpington :g Brian "1"85::1 y ggg :iarloy Davidson uisbochm
30 nNigel Head 250 Hamilton London, S.W.16. i Paul Siddo 2 amaha Chanthinilazeh
32  Kevin Clarke 249 Yamaha Lowestoft s Martin < 353 ;:n“"“‘ Bournamouth
33 pDavid Wilson 247 Yamaha :01'5'1‘:‘“ 50 ::I.k. Rudas es i Yam::: ey
34 pave Grigson 247 Yamaha uisiip en Irong 350 Yamaha Cowley
4 1 347 Yamaha London, E.1.
3rd Eh st Luton
2nd
e ath

qut 2nd




Present Race Speed 82.21 m.p.h.
- Present Race Speed 84.56 m.p.h.

5 Lap Race for Solos over 350 c.c. and not over 500 c.c. EVENT 20
——————;;;e for Solos over S00 c.c. and not over 1300 CsCo

Number Plates: Yellow Plates/Black Numbers 5 Lap
Numbe

750 c.c. White Plates/Black Numbers
1300 c.c. Red Plates/White Numberg

r Plates:

NO. RIDER MACHINE e R

54
55
56
57
58
59
62
85
86
67
58
70
71
72
80
81
82
85
87
89
30
91
34
1
2
5
7
8
10
11
14
17
18
19
20
21
22
26
28
29

Peter West
David Mabbutt
Jerry Standen
Steve Richardson
Steve Potts
Keith Smalley
Roger Simmons
Andrew Gray
Graeme Rothwell
Robt. Brawer
Stephen Morris
Grahame Coleman
Graham Jones
Norman Hossack
Simon Hall
Ron Belton
Stephen Coker
Anthony Baggott
Peter Southern
Clive Horwood
Richard Chandlsr
Paul Deakin
Chris Turner
John McManus
Malcolm Dunloo
Colin Belcher
Martin Fears
Steve Rose
Kevin Attwood
Michasl Quinn
Jerry Crawford
Les O'Connor
Martin Cole
Trevor Nsal
Mike Lewis
Ivan Gray

Richard Bottomley

Chris Gillies
Phillip Robinson
David Plumb

RESERVES

32
33
34
35
38
37
38
40
a2
43
44
45
47
48
4g
51

Len Smith
James McManus
Nigel Hanbury
Armold Psrry
John Smith
Jeremy Drake
Tony Green
Richard Tew
Stephen Sroka
Julian Harris
Jeff Williams
Steve Martin
Steve Pain
Mike Pellow
John Matchett
John Bull

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Honda
Honda
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Hossack
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Seelsy
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Honda
Yamaha
Yamaha

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Honda
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Laverda
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Suzuki

TOWN
Wootton
Luton
Tadwopth
Dunstable
Sleaforg
Bromlgy
Ne\'c'ha\/en
Cobham
Lawford
Lincoln
Prestwood
Birmingham
Bolton
Hanwell
Walton on Thames
Battersea
Edenbridge
Romford
Chessington
London, S.E.4.
Bromley
Sheffield
Orpington
Westfield
W. Orayton
Whyteleafe
Brighton
Bristol
Headcorn
London, N.1.
Petts Wood
Brentford
Spalding
Crawley
Harrow
Oudley
Greenford
Cowss
Cobham
London, S.W.16.

Wootton
wWestfisld
London, S.E.22.
Bromley
Clanfisld
wWevbridge
Brackley
Banbury
woolwich
London, S.E.5.
Twickenham
Linford
witham
Pembrey

E. Ewell

Gt. Ormsby

NOD.

53
54
55
56
61
64
72
86
89
90
91
92
94
a5
96

12
15
16
17
19
21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
32
34

35
36
48
50

RIDER

paul Rollason
Trevor Stafford
Rod Stuart
Mark Fricker
pPaul Thomas
Austin Colle
Alan Batson
Tony Townsley
Gerald Smith
peter Redgwell
Geoff Guy
Byron Franklin
Terry Mitchell
Franco Yourell
John Randall
Chris Saunders
Tony Matthews
Malcolm Spencer
Steve Fitzgerald
Ian Swanson
Terence Moring
Steven Burrow
Stave Kemp
Gordon Cook
Mick Murphy
Ralph Rsim
Chris Figlder
Robt. Noades
Phil Lovett
Graham Hill
Alan Graves
Peter Ashbolt
Michael Guymer
John Wallace
Robt. Andrews
Mick Downes
Robt. Haigh
Terry Pullen
Peter Sond
Paul Rogers

RESERVES

Ooug Frise
Roland Bland

yan Dorr
®1lin Pearson

MACHTINE

987 Suzuki
650 Kawasaki
750 Yamaha
300 Honda
8997 Suzuki
300 Honda
8900 Honda
S81 Lavarda
750 Tt‘iumph
850 Suzukiy
844 Moto Guzzi
984 Kawasaki
860 Ducati
301 Honda
738 Suzuki
901 Honda
750 Yamaha
988 Suzuki

998 Rickman-Kawasaki

900 Honda
998 Suzuki
1100 Yamaha
901 Honda
750 Yamaha
1000 Kawasaki
750 Suzuki
998 Kawasaki
750 Honda
398 Kawasaki
298 Kawasaki
398 Suzuki
S00 Honda
850 Suzuki
981 Laverda
1000 Suzuki
S84 Kawasaki
864 Ducati
1015 Kawasaki
750 Triumoh
850 Triumph

1062 Honda
S00 Honda
984 Kawasaki
750 Suzuki

TOWN

Esher
Ashford
York
Ilford
Cosham
Hinckley Wood
Aylesbury
Rayleigh
Richmond
Steeple
Huntingdon
Cleethorpes
Hooley
Luton
Eastney
Brentford
Lowestoft
Withem
Soton
Edenbridge
Pangbourne
Basildon
Crawley
Maidetons
Lae
Lewss
Roysten~
Gosport
8iggin Hill
Leyton
Woolmer ‘Green
Southend
Lowestoft
Hockley
London, S.E.24
Enfield
Chelmsford
Sittingbourne
Bury St. Edmunds
Tooting

Gillingham
Kingston
Pitsea
vioodcote




4th
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B e Race " 8sent Race Speed 85.456 m Hah o :
. !‘Od . . .
Number Flates: uction Solos over 175 SYe 12 present Race speed Sgg cC.C. g:gg m.p.h.
N * Green Plates/White Numbe + and not over 250 c.c. E_VEN—T/’ 1300 EoC e RS
s0. RIDER L Lop RaCE for production solos over 250 C.C- and not over 1300 c.cC.
1 Pet 5 /white Numb .
er Town MACH . 350 c.c. Blue Plates ers
gi Paul Hooki:;ey 2 e TC Numbe ™ FIesee 500 C«C+ Yellow plates/Black Numbers
Mark Bigwood Sqs Yamaha A 760 c.c. White p1aes/Black Numbers :
65 Mark Jafs :47 Suzuki 1981 Rayleigh 1300 C.C» Red Plates/White Numbers ~
:s i Akwnan ;33 Suzuki 1878 Hounslow
a; Michael Hallums i eIk Eon RIDER HACHIKE TOWN
Anthony Gallagh 2 gzt ? Newport Pagnell b 300 Hond
83 Chris P AL 42 SO Yamaha 1880 Rayleigh g 22 Alan Batson 8 1880 Aylesbury
1 Fatoi t;lmer 247 Yamaha 1979 Badfont 75 Chris Hodgins 32‘; Yamaha 1980 Bucknell
2 Mark ch de Battisti 250 Suzuki 1974 Voolwich Sa ¢ Stave FOCUSD 347 1amaba 1980 Hedington
3 Tl apman 250 Yamaha 1978 Bicester 0 cymon Hall 400 Yamaha 198C Walton on Thames
4 Andrazep:rin 250 Yamaha 1880 Farnham Common :1 ron Belton 400 Yamaha 1978 Battersea
fae -~ Oohins 250 Suzuki 1981 Thetford 52  Stephen Coker LR 1981 Edenbridge
L otts 247 Suzuki 1879 Leigh-on-Saa 33  David Adams 350 Yamaha 1981 Soton
n Butler 250 Yam 1979 8ish pat Hollands 350 Yamaha
8 Gra aha ops Stortford 84 1980 T. Wells
3 G eme Middlemiss 250 Benelli 1880 Sittingbourne 1 steven Banhomme 398 Yamaha 1978 Waltham St.Lawrenc
10 T:;ysﬂorris 250 Suzuki 1981 Ryde 2 pavid Chisman 901 Team Bike Honda 1878 London, W.5. :
s i oulton 247 Yamaha 18680 Walton on Thames s  Kevin Kirk 347 Yamaha 1980 Welwyn
er Gotzl 250 Yamah 1980 Gt. Mis 5 1an Swanson 800 Honda
12 David a senden 1881 Edenbridge
bis Norris 250 Yamaha 1975 Bromley 3 steve Jubb 347 Yamaha 1980 London, W.2
b Edward Boldizsar 250 Yamaha 1980 Oxford 7  Steven Burrow 1100 Yamaha 1979 B ild' iy
s Alan Clementson 247 Yamaha 1977 Prestwood B paul Stockham 400 Yamaha 1980 F:s o
17 Mat Oxley 250 Suzuki 1880 Epping g  Steve Kemp 901 Honda 1580.C '°§
1 ::cknooney 547 Yemaha 1323 ;eﬂ\pston 10  Mark gwm 748 Suzuki 1978 H::“ =
rk Davis 47 Yamaha ordon 1 Tony Downey 350 Yamaha
5 S et £ et T el 1000 ranaan 1979 Loe
rian Waller 250 Yamaha eltham 16 gve Woo 350 Yamah
21 Robt. Freeland 250 Yamaha 1980 Covetnry 47  Lee 0'Connor 398 Yan:h: 1980 Wallington ;
22 Bave Tanldn 250 Suzukd 1980 Guildford 18  Chris Halford 300 Ducati 1880 Brentford
23 s ) S 1973 Erith 19 Trevor Neal 400 Vimana 1876 Letchworth %
24 Tom Pemberto 247 Suzuki bl s 204 Rob: Cray, 900 Ducati AGZEuEERw LAY
= i n B e Vaiata 1879 Swindon 22  Richard Bottomley 398 Yaman 1979 Chislehurst
SRR D S s 1980 Birminghem 23 Steven Elsbury s 1980 Greenford
& David s: ol et 1978 Lawford 24  Peter Ashbolt 300 H::a ia 1878 Woodley g
o 3 ipstone 250 Yamaha 1980 Hanworth 26 John Wallace 981 = 1878 Southend '
o Siaurenes Tebbitt =it 1980 N, Wslshen 26 Phillip Robinson 400 Yomaim 1978 Hockley
rry S exle 23  Davi -
§§ DSt xS g:; ::::8 1981 Norwich 30 R:;tt.’ :i::: 398 Yamaha :3;; E::g:nn S.W.16
R a 1 864 D s DeWe 100
5 ichard Searl 250 Suzuki 881 Ruislip 41 Clive Chitty Eg ucati 1979 Chelmsford
David Landers 250 Yamah 1980 Reading 32 Martin Rive 0 Laverda 1980 Barnet
37 Peter Fricker aha 1981 London, S.E.21. 33 Michael Robbi 350/ Yamata 188
247 Yamaha 1 ns 350 0 Maidstone
38 BDavid Moulden 976 Crowthorne 34  Nigel Hanbur Yamaha
250 Yamaha 1980 Reading 3 % Dolkifcrass 398 Yamaha 1901, Waterlomid ke
RESERVES 37 Nicgse:rze 1062 Honda 1378 London, S.E.22.
TR 80 Gillingham
as Jon Watson 38  Malcolm Hea 350 Yamaha
40 Stuart Matthews gjg iuzuki $990 Swinoen 39 Robt, Nelmanm 897 Suzuki :ggg gitchin
41 Terry Garrard 247 v:;\‘:g: 2330 Gimingham 40 Richard Tew 347 Yamaha 1980 c::::ai::at
' 6 Harlow 400 Yamah -
4 RES a
42 Geoff Corbett 247 Yamaha 1981 London, S.E.11. TESERVES 1878 Banbury
3  Spike Wright 247 Yamaha 4381 London, E.C.2 41 Cold
» EoCs2s n Culv
a4 John Goldfinch 250 Yamaha . 2 erwell
Ar = 1980 London, N.W.2. 4 dward Beard 388 Yamaha
aul Siddons 247 Yamaha 1980 Chatham 3 Julian Harris 350 Yamaha 1978 Uxbridge
45 Stephen Thomas 250 Yamaha 1880 Enfield 45 Brian Howell 400 Yamaha 1980 London, N.21.
47 Terry Johnson 250 Yamaha 19680 Dulwich ;g John Matchett 347 Yamaha 1978 London, S-Ba5n
48 Robt. Johnson 250 Yamaha 1980 Hampton 52 Ken Irons 400 Yamaha 1981 Bournemouth
43 Michael Glasspcol 250 Suzuki 1979 E, Twickenham Roger M 1978 E. Ewel
52 archant 347 Yamaha 1
S0 Clifton Tabiner 247 Yamaha 1581 Daventry 53 Alan Sroomfield 801 Honda 1981 Luton
51 Elfed Wsaver 250 Yamaha 1980 St. Talbot 5 Pater Case 398 Yamaha 1980 Catford
52 Ray Scarfe 250 Suzuki 1980 Corringham David Ma 1976 Lond
53 Gary Rancs 247 Yamaha 1980 Washington 80 aul Daly 400 Yamaha 1980 London, S.E.15.
54 John Hogg 247 Yamaha 1980 wWelwyn G. City 61 grahan Morris 350 Yamaha 1879 Luton
58 Stephen Whaeler 247 Suzuki 1980 Watton-at-Stone 83 C“’l Thomas 400 Yamaha 1980 St. Ives
§0  Colin Broom 250 Yamaha 1981 Aylesbury 5 i amith 997 Suzuki 1978 Sittingbourne
L S e
67 ulter 400 Yamah 0 Barnet
1st 2nd 3rd JEH 69 ::‘;1 Quilter Nhar o oy 1876 Cobham
70 Gl‘aha:anton 1015 Kawasaki 1976 Newmarket
71 Howarde Coleman 350 Yamaha 1978 wiggington
18t Leas 398 Yamaha 1881 Letchworth
by S it 1978 Birmingham
d -, 1980 N. Ealing




h. present Race speed 83.45 m.p.h.

and not over 250 c.c.
*C. and not 7 34 e der 2-strokes ovar 175 c.c.
over 1300 c,g, _E__w,".-——' S solo singl cylin

Numbar Plates:

White Platas/m)
NO : Sl U 5 Lap o Graen Plates/White Numbers
. plates: =
g RIDER TR Number MACHINE TOWN
Fank Prior/David Calvey 280 US UGk TON r—- RIDER 247 Suzuki Tonbridge
2 Andrew Din sdale/Col Northw ' London, S.E.21.
1 eald Holmes 250 Yamaha
3  Lionel F ; L 738 Suzuki Broadstat . ?an Weatharhead 250 Suzuki London, S.W.11,
antom/Amanda Fantom 750 Suzuki (3 4: Oliver Bishop 247 Suzuki Hastings
S Richard 8rigden/Martin Wood R Seaford ;8 G"hmlpmell 246 Suzuki geha:mre
amaha Holmes X
7 Alf Whisker/Joanna Whisker e Landan;: S y19s J Athony Skippings e sl Eon
8 Tony Calvey/Alex Greatwoog Fieyetand £9. Tony Fawkey 250 Honda Epgrtion, b 3
o] ngwood/Grant Floyd 750 -Yamsba Batadi- 61 Graham Wilsdon 250 Cotton Waltham Abbey
10 Julian Aley/Angela Davias g3  Devid Passant 250 Suzuki Gravesend
680 Koni wWwilkinson
11 John Barkess/T R 3 e ordehitiatls 70 ATCRe iott 246 Suzuki Wans
S 998 Imp Redhill L ol 250 Cotton London, N.13.
12 Robin York/Petsr York 7 72  Roger Galley 250 Yamaha Gt. Pookham
13°  Brian westall/Mark e ke i Jassnai Rice 246 Suzuki London, S.W.18.
an =]
& sta ark Westall 1297 Foxbury Chelsfield ;93 Q:::hf::o;an 250 Suzuki Tonbridge
Simon Hollingworth/Steven Ernst 750 Triumph Clacton 80 Andrew Lustchford ;gg 33:2.31 \:g:;::;:er Park
1 a e :
& Paul Cooper/Wm. Frid 1075 Suzuki Chatham :; gg;‘;'bgg”" 250 Suzuki Brentford
17 Vic Hyland/Hugh Johnson 736 Suzuki Kingston 83  Guy Mersh gzg ';‘uzuzi bgg:g:;ds.E.S.
° D Kevin Walter umoto
1 ike Salmon/Roy Sellwood 1000 Kawasaki Cambridge gg AilontDare 250 Montesa Gillingham
18 Judd Drew/Phillip Pitcher 750 Yamaha Gravesend 1 Philip Hallett 250 Cotton Worcester
20 T 4 Vernon Glashier 250 Hejira Hatfield S/0ak
Ooug Harlock/Glenn Woodham 875 Imp Colchester £ NTeE i TlotE 246 N.I.R. Ware
21  Michael Coyle/David Jagger 1015 Kawasaki Petertoro’ 5 Tim Healy 250 Special Penge
2 Peter H 750 Yamah Stafford 7 Tony Wheeldon 246 Yamaha Strood
2 eter Hancock/Paul Hancock S0 Yamaha affo B eieten vrng 247 Suzuki Tonbrioge
23 Gary Marshall/Colin Greene Baldock 18 Derek Wilsmore 250 Suzuki Woolmer Green
4 Golder/Pster Carter 750 Yemaha Gravesend 19 Geoff Cotgrove 250 Cotton Borehamwood
2 Gary 20 Ken Storey 250 Yamaha Aveley
25 John Morrissey/Steven Fawsitt 750 Yamaha Goodmayes 21 Andrew Burke 250 Suzuki London, N.21.
26 Barry Lewis 250 K ki 1
' k Norris 750 Suzuki W. Molesey awasa Hounslow
28 ettt Tran | 27 Chris Cross 250 Suzuki Enfiald
27 Philip Sewter/Colin Hunn 900 Kawasaki Gt. Yarmouth 28 Brian Foster 250 Suzuki Hertford
N 750 Yamaha Wrotham 29 Angus Stevanson 250 Cotton Tonbridge
28 Tony Body/Dave Mawson 30 Nigel Heed 250 Hamilton Lond gS W.18
Windsor ‘ fdon, S.W.18.
28 Ken Beere/Edwin Hammond 900 Honda : n e g: :::.1' E::.:a 250 Hejira Bicester
30 David Carnell/Andrew Peach -750 Suzuki rav 35 Bbinn Gt 250 Cotton Bracknsll
RESERVES 250 ‘Yamaha Bexhill
e ——
41 Mick
G Ll 249 Suzuki Ramford
4 ames Dalton 250 Suzuki
3 drew Harding =t Welwyn G. City
avid Probert g
% gy 250 Kawasaki &
rian Laughton 25 osom
0 SUZUKI Lmdon. 5.5.24.
e 4th 1st
2nd 2nd 3rd L
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EVENT 35 2 Present Race Speed 89.08 m.p.h.
S Lap Race for Solo 4-strokes over 175 c.c. and not over 500 S
Number Plates: 250 c.c. Green Plates/White Numbers
350 c.c. Blue Plates/White Numbers
500 c.c. Yellow Plates/Black Numbers
NO.
0 RIDER MACHINE S
54 David Jackson 500 Oucat?
55 Chris Carr 585 catz Letchworth
64 Bruce Simpson 334 fugatl Romf ord
:g Grasme Rothwall 500 33:3:1 Er3¥d22
Robt. Brewer 500 Honda el
Lincoln
65 e 250 Oucatt Stroog
72 Norman Hossack 250 Ducati Strood
93 John Downes gougtoReaK Hanwell
94 Chris Turner a0 rionds Rochester
2 Alan Betts e Sl Orpington
3 Miles McCallum D ecatl Wellingford '
5 Srun i 344 Saxon Oucati London, S.E.18.
6 Ian Bonnick 293 Norton Ounstabls
8 SRele it 484 Hagon Suzuki Watford
ris moury 250 Ducati Crawlsy
8 Graham Rose 350 Ducati Maidenhaad
1 Peter Abbott 500 Honda Whitstable
:z 9:§:ogzr:1nslie 248 Ducati London, S.E.18.
vener 500 8.S.A. Newmarket
15 Peter Macphail 348 Ducati Milton Keynes
186 Michael Smith 250 Ducati Cambridge
17 Alan Zsibrita 250 Ducati Potters Bar
18 Stuart Field S00 Yamaha Ilford
19 Rot Grey 350 Ducati Chislshurst
22 Graham DAvy 250 Ducati Maldon
23 Tim Smith 250 Ducati London, N.11.
24 Martin Taylor 500 Honda Romford
26 Chris Gilliss 500 Honda Cowes
31 Clive Chitty 500 Laverda Barnet
36 John Smith 498 Honda Clanfield
37 Jaremy Drake 398 Suzuki Weybridgs
38 Simon Morris 350 Ducati Colchester
39 Peter Byrne 250 Ducati Porchester
40 Mark Grsen S00 Triumph Hertford
44 Jeff Williams 497 Laverda Twickennam
47 Steve Pain S00 Suzuki witham
S0 John Witt-Mann 344 Aermacchi Luton
Robt. Parr 350 Suzuki Lonagon, S.W.1.
52 Steve Hunter 499 Laverda Maidenhead
Stephen Elston 344 Aermacchi Sutton
|
3rd 4th

2nd

speed g5.38 m.p.h. T

E t over 1300 c.c- :
E!EEI—EE for solos over 475 C.C- and no <P
race *° s/White Numbers
5 Lap Green Plate
p1ate 250 C.Ce i p1ates/White Numbers
NumbeT 350 c.c- p1ates/Black Numbers
ShC: et :iit:wplates/alack Numbers
1;38 g:z: Red plates/White Numbers -
e MACHINE e
0. RIDE : 347 Yamaha Nutley
1 Nic Holmes-Siedls 250 Wacddon Barnes
s Jon Zammett 998 Rickman-Kawasaki Soton
4 steva Fitzgerald 347 Yamaha Merstham
g Gary Hickman 352 Yamaha Brighton
, Martin Fears 400 Yamaha Fleet
8 Paul StQCKham 247 Suzuki Tonbridge
3 Eifion:-Wynng 347 Yamaha Folkestone
40  Clive Franklin 249 Yamaha Maidstone
11  Andy 2110"5 347 Yamaha Paddock Wood
42 Jomn Ergfﬁord 500 Suzuki Petts Wood
14 39":3’ ararard 397 Yamaha Newmarket
15  Rob i 750 Suzuki Lewss
16 Ral: i 347 Yamaha Chelmsford
7ES iy 650 Yamaha Borehamwood
{BRORGac i COSgrOVE 750 Honda Gosport
. Noadss
;2 zgg:ew aurke 250 Suzuki London, N.21.
0 Trevor Dwight 347 Yamaha Ilford
22 Graham Hill 998 Kawasaki Layton
23 Alan Graves 998 Suzuki ‘“oolmer Green
25 Dave Cook 350 Yamaha Southwo ld
26 Marek Nofer 350 Yamaha London, S.E.22.
29  Merrick Linnstt 243 Yamaha Crpington
30 Mark Higham 350 Yamaha H. Hempostead
31 Terry Pullen 1015 Kawasaki Sittingbourne
32 Pater Bond 750 Triumph Sury St. Edmunds
33 James McManus 400 Yamaha Wastfisld
34 Dave Barr 347 Yamaha Sauthend
35 Arnold Perry 500 Suzuki Bromlay
36 Ian Smith 3SC Yamaha Guildford
37 Hans Hart 247 Yamaha Stowmarket
38 Tony Green 351 Yamaha Srackley
40 Richard Tew 400 Yamaha 3anbury
41 David Griffin 350 Yamaha Seterboro’
:g Jamaes Calton 250 Suzuki Welwyn G. City
David James 350 Harley Oavidson Wisbech
47 Simon Holmes -
247 Suzuki fontbridge
45 Steve Martin
48 Mike Pell 492 Suzuki inford
i 8 Pellow 434 Yamaha Pembrsy
49 Joh
50 cglri'n";z:::;ﬁ 400 Tonara E. Eviell
51 John Bull Suzuki Woaodcots
53 Kenny Pinks 352 Yamaha Gt. Ormesby
54 Mike Pfaff 347 Yamaha Brockley
gg Alan Bassett 230, vapaha York
2 Steve Richardson igg ;ﬂﬂﬂhﬁ Shoeturyness
: Steve Potts uzuki Ounstabnle
83 Alton Morrigs 352 Yamaha Sleaford
82 Q::zrﬁgggzll gig ::::23 Londan, N.W.3.
ons a Soton
83 Glenn warp 351 Yamaha Newh
54 y aven
Andrew Wat 247 Yamaha
ss c1 A atts Ware
86 4 ive Wilsdon 350 Yamaha Kings Lynn
- \ndrew Vincent 247 Yamaha Long
sn "1 onqon, S.Elgl
70 c ke Capon 347 Yamaha Ilford
-4 tephen Vann 347 Yamaha Abingdon
st 350 Yamaha Shoeburyness
~ 2nd
3rd 4th




